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1.1 This Water Neutrality Statement (WNS) has been prepared on behalf of Bellway Homes Ltd to demonstrate
how the proposed development at Woodfords, Shipley Road, will achieve water neutrality.

1.2 Following the issue of Natural England’s (NE’s) Position Statement on Water Neutrality within the Sussex North
Water Supply Zone (SNWSZ) it is understood that Horsham District Council require all new and reserved
matters planning applications to demonstrate that the developments are water neutral and/or that they do
not result in a significant effect. NE’s Position Statement can be found in full within

1.3 The SNWSZ covers most of the Horsham District, as well as parts of the neighbouring Chichester, Arun and
Crawley Districts. A plan showing the supply area can be found in

1.4 This statement sets out the following:

Baseline calculations for the existing development;

Additional demand as a result of the proposed development;

Water reduction measures, such as water efficient fixtures and fittings and rainwater harvesting; and
Measures to offset any remaining deficit following the above.

2.1 The site is bordered to the north by residential development, to the west by Shipley Road, and to the east
and south by open fields. The existing site consists of two fields, a house, swimming pool, a menage and
stables, and a collection of outbuildings, which are bordered by trees, hedgerows and ditches.

2.2 The site proposals include the construction of 73 dwellings, comprising a mix of 1-bed, 2-bed, 3-bed and 4-
bed homes, including a block of flats. An indicative schedule of accommodation can be found in
and a copy of the proposed site layout can be found in

2.3 The existing house on the site is to remain. However, the existing swimming pool, out-buildings, manege and
stables will be removed.

3.1 The existing open fields are currently used for grazing, with stables, other ancillary buildings and a swimming
pool associated with the existing house onsite.

3.2 There are currently 4 horses using the existing stables on site and it is estimated that they drink between 25-
55 litres per day, depending on the time of year. Therefore, an average of 40 litres per horse per day has
been used to calculate the daily water use, which equates to 160 litres per day. This does not include any
allowance for water use associated with any washing down of the stables and the yard.

3.3 The existing outdoor swimming pool will use water throughout the year to maintain water levels and
backwashing of filters. It is estimated that on average this equates to 66 litres per day.

3.4 Therefore, it is estimated that the existing water use for the site is 226 litres per day.

3.5 However, using a precautionary approach to assessment, this has not been carried forward in the calculations

and the baseline will be taken as zero.
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Part G of the Building Regulations recommends that all developments achieve a water consumption of 125
litres per person per day.

The average occupancy levels for each dwelling size have been based on local census data (agreed by Horsham
District Council) and it is summarised in Table 4.1 below.

1-bedroom 2-bedroom 3-bedroom 4-bedroom

1.32 1.88 2.47 2.86
Table 4.1 - Occupancy level per dwelling size

Using the above census data, the population of the proposed development is estimated to be 169.94.

Using Building Regulations water consumption figure of 125 litres per person per day and population size of
169.94 it is estimated that the total water usage per day for the proposed development would be 21,242.50
litres per day (125x169.94).

Therefore, following the construction of the proposed development there would be an increase in water
demand of 21,242.50 litres per day.

To minimise the water use of the development water efficient fixtures and fittings will be incorporated, which
will reduce water consumption to less than is required by Building Regulations (limit of 125 litres per person
per day).

A water calculation in accordance with Building Regulations Part G has been carried out and confirms that the
proposed development will achieve a water consumption rate of 81.23 litres per person per day, which includes
an allowance of 5 litres per person per day for external water usage. A copy of the Part G calculation can be
found in

The following table sets out the water uses, as detailed in the Part G calculation.

Total Water Usage
(1/p/day)

WC (full flush) 5.84
WC (part flush) 5.92
Taps (Excluding Kitchen) 6.32
Bath 14.30
Shower 26.22
Kitchen Taps 12.12
Washing Machine 10.31
Dishwasher 2.74
Total 83.77

Normalisation Factor 0.91
Total 76.23

External Water Use 5.00
Total 81.23

Table 4.2 - Water Usage
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A copy of the proposed fixtures and fittings to achieve the above water consumption can be found in

Using the Part G water consumption figure of 81.23 litres per person per day and a population size of 169.94
it is estimated that the total water usage per day for the proposed development would be reduced to 13,803.88
litres per day (169.94x81.23).

To ensure the development can demonstrate water neutrality in accordance with the NE Position Statement
13,803.88 litres per day will need to be offset

Bellway Homes Ltd are proposing to offset the development against an offsetting scheme at Woodsomes Farm
and the Brickworks, Lynwick Street, Rudgwick, Horsham, RH12 3DL. This is located within the SNWSZ, see
extract below from the SNWSZ map showing the approximate location and the full SNWSZ map can be found

77 N '
(TN T oRéwood

Hill

| Roundgireet

Figure 5.1 — Farm Location on SNWSZ Map

Woodsomes Farm and the Brickworks are to swap their current Southern Water connection point to a new
Thames Water connection point to supply all onsite water. This will then give an allowance of mains water
from within the SNWSZ that can be sold as part of an offsetting scheme.

The offsetting scheme site is currently on a Southern Water metered mains supply. There are a number of
meters onsite, one meter provides a supply for the farm (meter number: 09418884) and two meters provide
a supply to the Brickworks (meter numbers: 89012753 and 97PB406145).

According to the Defra Report WU0132 Sustainable Water for Livestock it is estimated that the water use of
dairy cows and calves are as follows:
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Animal Drinking Water Requirements
(litres per day)
Dairy Cow - Lactating 104.5
Dairy Cow - Dry Period 20
Heifer 20
Calves 10

Table 5.1 - Drinking Water Requirements for Cows

5.5 During the year the dairy cows will be lactating for 330 days and then they will be dry for 35 days.

5.6 The following table sets out the average stock number at the farm from 2008 to 2023. A copy of the full stock
numbers can be found in

Animals Average stock
(per year)
Cows 228
Heifers 74
Calves 73
Bulls 1
Total 375

Table 5.2 - Average Stock Numbers

5.7 Table 5.2 above shows that overall stock numbers have remained relatively constant over the past 16 years.
Using a precautionary approach, the average number of animals have been used in the calculations and Bulls
have not been included in the calculation. Using the water usage requirements set out in Table 5.1 and the
average stock numbers in Table 5.2, this equates to a daily water consumption of 24,155.73 litres per day. A
copy of the water usage calculation can be found in

5.8 As can be seen from the recent bill from Southern Water, the farm is currently connected to the Southern
Water network, see . The farm has been in communication with Southern Water regarding their
water meter, following its failure. This has taken the farm some time to rectify with Southern Water, however,
a new meter has now been installed, but due to there being no ability to undertake meter readings over the
last two years, the recent water bill for the farm is only an estimate. It therefore does not reflect the true
water use of Woodsomes Farm. It should be noted that a similar situation occurred with the Dedisham Farm
water neutrality scheme, where there were also problems with the Southern Water meter and the farm’s own
onsite meter and readings was used and accepted.

5.9 Woodsomes Farm, as part of their process of reestablishing their billing process with Southern Water, have
been taking meter readings of meter reference 09418884. This can be seen for the period of the 27t December
2023 to 17 June 2024 in . All evidence for the meter readings can be seen in

5.10 This clearly shows that the Farm has an average water consumption of 20,254 litres per day and demonstrates
the volume of water being used by Woodsomes Farm. In addition, it can be seen to be realistic figure for this
farm, when compared to the Defra Report WU0132 Sustainable Water for Livestock, which predicts a slightly
higher usage.

5.11 Additional meter readings of meter reference 09418884 have been taken, from the 12™ September 2024 to
24% March 2025, and can be seen in . All evidence for the meter readings can be seen in

. These meter readings show an average water consumption of 21,254 litres per day and confirms that the

farm has fairly consistent water usage. A precautionary principle will be taken towards the meter readings for

Woodsomes Farm, therefore the lower water usage of 20,254 litres per day will be taken forward in the WNS.

Technical Note 1: Water Neutrality Statement — 01 September 2025
Bellway Homes Ltd 4
1bhsou/2506029



5.14

motion

The Brickworks site, located next to the farm, has two Southern Water meters. One of the meters was replaced
in 2023, therefore the data has been split into Brickworks 2A (meter prior to 2023) and Brickworks 2B (new
2023 meter). The site is made up of several commercial units, including a coffee shop. Table 5.3 below shows

a summary of the readings for each meter and the full calculations can be found in
the water bills can be found in

. A copy of
and all other evidence for the meter readings can be seen in

Brickworks 1 Brickworks 2A Brickworks 2B
Start Date 03/11/2020 25/10/2018 04/04/2023
End Date 09/04/2024 04/10/2022 09/04/2024
Start Meter Read 616m?3 428m3 132m?
End Meter-Read 2148m3 9216m3 2529m?3
Total Days 1253 1440 371
Total Water Consumption (m?3) 1,532 8,788 2,397
Total Water Consumption (Litres) 1,532,000 8,788,000 2,397,000
Water Consumption (Litres per day) 1,222.67 6,176.15

Table 5.3 - Existing Water Use at the Brickworks

This shows the Brickworks has a total daily water consumption of 7,398.82 litre per day.

Additional meter readings for Brickworks 1 and Brickworks 2B meters were taken, this can be seen in

. A copy of the water bills can be found in and all other evidence for the meter
readings can be seen in . This shows an average water consumption of 7,582.63 litres per day.
A precautionary principle will be taken towards the meter readings for Brickworks, therefore the lower water
usage of 7,398.82 litres per day will be taken forward in the WNS.

Overall, the farm has an average daily water consumption of 20,254 litres per day and the Brickworks has a
daily water consumption of 7,398.82 litres per day. In total the mains water demand is 27,652.82 litres per
day, which will be supplied by Thames Water. A meter will be installed for the new Thames Water supply and
meter readings will be submitted to Horsham District Council every six months for the first two years, and
thereafter annually.

Thames Water has confirmed the installation of a water connection to the site. Confirmation of the connection
can be seen in

This confirmation that Woodsomes Farm and the Brickworks will no longer draw mains water from the SNWSZ,
this means that 27,652.82 litres per day is available for offsetting, equating to 27,652 credits.

In addition to the new Thames Water supply and water meter, the current Southern Water meters will be cut
off, but will remain in situ. There will be an air break in the pipe connecting to the Southern Water meter and
network to ensure no water can enter the Woodsomes Farm'’s and the Brickworks’ water network, but also to
ensure there is no cross-contamination between Southern Water and Thames Water.

As the Southern Water network will be essentially disconnected from the Woodsomes Farm and the Brickworks
network, and monitoring of the remaining Southern Water meters will ensure it is clear that no water is being
used. Again, readings of the remaining Southern Water meters will be submitted to Horsham District Council
every six months for the first two years, and thereafter annually.
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To ensure the development can demonstrate water neutrality in accordance with the NE Position Statement
13,803.88 litres per day will need to be offset.

The number of credits required for this application is set out in the water budget table 6.1 below. One credit
is equivalent to 1 litre per day. The table below lists the developers participating in this scheme and their
allocation.

The offsetting scheme is making up to 27,652.82 litres per day available for offsetting mains water demand,
which equates to 27,652 credits.

As stated in Section 4 of this WNS, the proposed development will have a total water demand of 13,803.88
litres per day and therefore require a minimum of 13,804 credits for the development to be water neutral.

Developer Planning Reference (if available) Credits

Starting water use/credits N/A 27,652
Bellway Homes Ltd - Southwater 13,804
Total Currently Allocated 13,804

Remaining Credits (Surplus) 13,848

Table 6.1 - Water Budget

This Technical Note sets out the water usage strategy for the proposed development at Shipley Road,
Southwater.

The proposal is to incorporate on-site water efficient fixtures and fittings on the proposed development to
reduce water use as far as practicable.

The proposed development at Southwater will purchase and be allocated 13,804 credits as part of the
significant mains water offsetting scheme at Woodsomes Farm. Therefore, the residual mains water
requirement of the development of 13,803.88 litres per day has been fully offset and there is no additional
mains water requirement within the SNWSZ as a result of the development at Woodfords, Shipley Road,
Southwater.

This strategy will ensure that the new development will have a neutral impact on the Sussex North Water
Supply Zone. The Water Usage Strategy confirms the proposals will be water neutral once complete, and thus
satisfies Natural England’s’ Requirements.
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Natural England’s Position Statement for Applications within the Sussex North Water Supply
Zone

September 2021 — Interim Approach

Please take the following as Natural England’s substantive advice for all applications which fall within
Sussex North’s Water Supply Zone.

Sussex North Water Supply Zone

Arun Valley SPA, SAC and Ramsar Site- Sussex North Water Supply Zone

The Sussex North Water Supply Zone includes supplies from a groundwater abstraction which cannot,
with certainty, conclude no adverse effect on the integrity of;

¢ Arun Valley Special Area Conservation (SAC)
e Arun Valley Special Protection Area (SPA)
e Arun Valley Ramsar Site.

As it cannot be concluded that the existing abstraction within Sussex North Water Supply Zone is not
having an impact on the Arun Valley site, we advise that developments within this zone must not add to
thisimpact. This s required by recent caselaw, Case C-323/17 People overwind and Sweetman. Ruling
of CJEU (often referred to as sweetman Il) and Co6peratie Mobilisation for the Environment and
Vereniging Leefmilieu Case C-293/17 (often referred to as the Dutch Nitrogen cases).

Between them these cases require Plans and Projects affecting sites where an existing adverse effect is
known (i.e. the site is failing its conservation objectives), to demonstrate certainty that they will not
contribute further to the existing adverse effect or go through to the latter stages of the Regulations (no
alternatives IROPI etc).

Developments within Sussex North must therefore must not add to this impact and one way of achieving
this is to demonstrate water neutrality.

In addition, the Gatwick Sub regional Water Cycle Study concluded that water neutrality is required for
Sussex North to enable sufficient water to be available to the region.

The definition of water neutrality is the use of water in the supply area before the development is the
same or lower after the development is in place.

www.gov.uk/natural-england



http://curia.europa.eu/juris/liste.jsf?language=en&num=C-293/17
http://curia.europa.eu/juris/liste.jsf?language=en&num=C-293/17

Strategic approach

Natural England has advised that this matter should be resolved in partnership through Local Plans
across the affected authorities, where policy and assessment can be agreed and secured to ensure
water use is offset for all new developments within Sussex North. To achieve this Natural England is
working in partnership with all the relevant authorities to secure water neutrality collectively through a
water neutrality strategy.

Whilst the strategy is evolving, Natural England advises that decisions on planning applications should
await its completion. However, if there are applications which a planning authority deems critical to
proceed in the absence of the strategy, then Natural England advises that any application needs to
demonstrate water neutrality. We have provided the following agreed interim approach for
demonstrating water neutrality;

Minimising water use of new builds.

Complete a water budget (based on occupancy)
All new builds to demonstrate that they can achieve strict water targets (e.g., 85L/pp/day*)

This can be achieved by measures such as:

Grey water recycling (advantage of being reliable in hot dry weather);
Rainwater harvesting;

Water efficient fixings (such as shower aerators) to demonstrably reduce demand-thiswould need
to be suitably certain.

In addition,water offsetting is required

One way to achieve this is retrofitting of council owned properties/commercial buildings-located
within Sussex North. Examples include:

Grey water recycling- (for example there are clear opportunities for commercial properties).
Rainwater harvesting of commercial settings;

Installation of water reduction fittings in Council-owned buildings.

These measures need to be implemented until such time as a more sustainable water supply has been
secured.

It will also need to be ensured that measures are not already proposed (for example in Southern Water’s
Management Plan) to avoid double-counting.

Any mitigation must be suitably certain in order to comply with the Habitats Regulations and Caselaw.

If the application cannot demonstrate, through an appropriate assessment, the required water neutrality,

we advise that itis either revised to achieve this in line with the above or awaits completion of the strateqic

approach.

The securing of water neutrality is a matter which needs to be resolved at a strategic level and Natural
England is working with the relevant authorities and the water company to achieve this. In light of this,
Natural England will not be engaging with individual planning applications whilst the strategy is evolving.

*This this is the reasonably achievable figure with the above measures based on the early data from the strategic
solution and may be subject to change as the strategic solution evolves.
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Sussex North Water Supply Zone Map
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SOUTHWATER ROAD, SHIPLEY

SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION

Housetype Description Qty Floor Area - structure * Floor Area - finish #
Private Houses Sq FT Total Sq FT Total
SHR1 The SHR1 - 2 Bed House - 2B4P 5 1026 5130 1010 5050

SHR2 The SHR2 - 2 Bed House - 2B4P 4 1053 4212 1037 4148

SHR3 The SHR3 - 2 Bed House - 2B4P 2 1059 2118 1043 2086

SHR4 The SHR4 - 3 Bed House - 3B4P 1 1289 1289 1271 1271

SHR5 The SHR5 - 3 Bed House - 3B4P 3 1356 4068 1338 4014
SHR6 The SHR6 - 3 Bed House - 3B4P 14 1688 23632 1667 23338
SHR7 The SHRY - 4 Bed House - 4B5P 6 2051 12306 2030 12180
WA The Watchmaker - 5 Bed House 6 1901 11406 1880 11280

DR The Draper - 5 Bed House 3 2243 6729 2211 6633
Private Total 44 70890 70000
% of Total (Private) 60% 74% 74%
Floor Area - structure * Floor Area - finish #

Shared Ownership Houses Sq FT Total Sq FT Total
BAL The Baker-Life - 2 Bed House - 2B4P - M4(2) 4 876 3504 861 3444

TIL The Tillman-Life - 3 Bed House - 3B5P - M4(2) 2 1026 2052 1010 2020

PWL The Ploughwright-Life - 3 Bed House - 3B5P - M4(2) 3 1026 3078 1010 3030
Shared Ownership Total 9 8634 8494
Floor Area - structure * Floor Area - finish #

Affordable Rent Houses Sq FT Total Sq FT Total
2BF1 2 Bed Apartment - 2B4P 5 788 3940 779 3895

2BF2 2 Bed Apartment - 2B4P 6 771 4626 761 4566

2BF3 2 Bed Apartment - 2B4P 3 770 2310 761 2283

BAL The Baker-Life - 2 Bed House - 2B4P - M4(2) 2 876 1752 861 1722

TIL The Tillman-Life - 3 Bed House - 3B5P - M4(2) 2 1026 2052 1010 2020

PWL The Ploughwright-Life - 3 Bed House - 3B5P - M4(2) 2 1026 2052 1010 2020
Affordable Rent Total 20 16732 16506
Affordable Total 29 25366 25000
% of Total (Affordable) 40% 26% 26%
Overall Total 73 96256 95000

102108-BEL-SL-LINKED 73 - 10.09.25-SP
* Floor Areas measured from structure to structure

# Floor Areas measured from notional plaster to plaster
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Proposed Site Layout



Bellway

Copyright © 2025 DHA Architecture Ltd. All rights reserved. Limited reproduction and distribution %

permitted for the sole purpose of the planning of this named development only.

Ordnance Survey data © Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Licence number 100022432.

Do not scale other than for Local Authority Planning purposes.
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Part G Calculation



Proposed Water Usage - Part G Calculation

Capacity/ Use . litres/person/d
. Fixed Use

Fixture Flow Rate Factor ay
WC (Single Flush) 4.42 0.00
WC (Dual Flush) 4 1.46 5.84
WC (Dual Flush) Part 2 2.96 5.92
Taps (excluding kitchen) 3 1.58 1.58 6.32
Bath (where shower present) 130 0.11 14.30
Shower (where bath present) 6 4.37 26.22
Bath Only 0.5 0.00
Shower Only 5.6 0.00
Kitchen Sink 4 0.44 10.36 12.12
Washing Machine 4.91 2.1 10.31
Dishwasher 0.76 3.6 2.74
Total calculated use (litres/person/day) 83.77
Normalisation Factor | 0.91
Total Water Consumption (CSH) (litres/person/day) 76.23
External Water Use | 5.00
Total Water Consumption (Part G) (litres/person/day) 81.23

Mains Water
Number of .
. Census Population Usage
units .
(litres/day)

2-bed 31 1.88 58.28 4733.97
3-bed 27 2.47 66.69 5417.09
4-bed 6 2.86 17.16 1393.87
5-bed 9 3.09 27.81 2258.95
Totals 73 169.94 13,803.88




motion

Selection of Options for Fixtures and Fittings



Fixtures and Fittings - Part G Specifications

Item Capacity/Flow Overview
rate
Toilet (Dual 4/2 litres Roca - The Gap
Flush)
THE AN -

BEF AI2T7I0000 . al
Brzad Hlush 4020 WO cistern wath botbem inket for )

. —

compact hack bo wall Rimbess il 7 "
I;:r:!hht"j_:: TS plo HART] RS R E R
[LFTTATR WIETS HECGHT B FENALL GiCHEIDWE \'

Basin Tap 3 litres/minute Bristan — ECO TAP3

Spares
3 Litres Per Minute Basic Tag Flew Limites

SEpecification
PO o Lo R Miriinim 0 ConRotEkd Flted Ta WEaR'E ih

Cods e Dpnamc fmet L Bds®
B srmirn
fhary

ECDEARD : Js Himm :J::-:::r.:ul :c:ﬂ!tﬁﬂ;:?"
Bath 130 litres Roca - Contessa ECO
CORNTESA

REF AX21ETEOLD

ECO - Rectangular steel bath -

TR NS

VTR0 4T o2 35 1 PROOET FLETEHEET FOF]
ILEMGTH, WIDTH, HEHGHT)

Lo dirediaieel

—_—_ ———rm —_———
E— — —
i = —e— — -/
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Shower

6 litres/minute

Bristan — ECO SHW 06

Spares

Flow Straightener

PROCILET COHDE: ECO SHW 08

SpacifFlecation

i ConnotE ki it ed T Wlbak's i
Erbaii Lhe Bdda®

10 - Sz i

N Creoema

B - joi : betsirarpmgad
SO SHwW Da a E epi) T G bt irittsrd Slach

el e

lerher

Kitchen Sink

4 litres/minute

Bristan — ECO TAP4

Spares

Flow Straightenor

PRGN ICT CODE ECTr TAPY

Cpoeciflecation

POk i ConRotEin Faked Ta
Cods

Washing
Machine

4.91 litres/kg

Samsung Series 5 (WW11BGAO46AE)

SHMESUNG Series b Soooeiics WIWNBGACLOAEEL T kg W00 Soin Wieshing
Mochire - Whits '

— 3 o Prforro=cn

— o Ha
Gy =
MR A =
Emgmu e a
Ipmprrrlommn L]
Fimin g ol L
By mmaa i ivw
TR C e b Oy [re.
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Dishwasher

0.76 litres/place
setting

AEG Dishwasher FSK31610Z

1)
[

AL e

r ;'-'nlk;.'lw fha maximum rumbar o 13 place selinps 5

54 Cormumphaan vivoss

] Wearai brargys [T
o : i [] [T
O o o Rk ) o e
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motion

Farm Stock Numbers



Woodsome Farm - Stock Numbers
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Average (per year)
Cows 218 222 217 220 219 224 218 234 238 233 230 225 219 239 232 256 228
Heifers 73 51 60 63 121 89 88 73 83 66 87 63 62 55 70 76 74
Calves 52 60 64 81 90 95 72 85 66 86 72 70 56 71 75 67 73
Stock Bulls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
Totals 343 333 341 364 430 408 378 393 390 388 391 360 339 367 379 401 375




motion

Farm Water Usage Calculations: Stock Numbers



Woodsome Farm

Lactating Cow 104.5]l/day
Dry Dairy Cow 20]l/day
Heifer 20|l/day
Calves 10]l/day

Lactating | Dry Water | Calves/Heifers Total Water

No. Water Use Use Per | Water Use Per Use per Year

Per Year Year Year

No. Dairy Cows 228| 7,853,958.75| 159,425.00 8,013,383.75

No. Heifers 74 538,375.00] 538,375.00

No. Calves 73 265,081.25| 265,081.25

Total| 8,816,840.00

24,155.73

per year
per day
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Evidence of Southern Water Connection



R EHARRISON & SONS

HARR_IS%I\:: e
STATE
EMLI'NGHURET EARM
RUDWICK

HORSHAM

RHIZ 3BG

Dear R EHARRISON & SONS,

Meter reading

Water Lsetlinrcubis metres

b ARG

Latest reading: 28 Sep 2022

Previous reading: 12 Apr 2022

Y oot et {iajed to fake

Previous bill's usage
2.:640.60 m®

heted et evd &

/0 MR TIM HARRISON MR PETER

naker, DaulyIsy

18.7.95

ySocde s Aunlud

~espn @ik

Page 1 of 4
e ek Visi bsite for I
" Isit our we e for five

f"{ual:er _.":,".'.L"" 19 s h,z‘:-'!"-ﬁt‘ chat or to log into your

account
southernwater co.ukhelp

: 0330303 0277
D Va4 Q\E" L'lﬂﬁ ' Weekdays - Bam 1o Tpm

Luaga

Pere 3. l02

Hare's your Iatest bill based on the meter reading we estimated on 29 Sépﬁmber 2022 for: FOUR WINDS
WOGDSOMES FRM & THE FIRS LYNWICK ST RUD. RUDGWICK RH12 3DL. You &
see page two for your payment options.

Charges

£4,207.09

Eill'cate

21 Oct 2022

ols)
From: 13 April 2022
To: 29 September 2022

Bill type
Metered - Cash

Previous bill's charges
£3,848.19

Saturday - B.308m o Zpm

g YWour customer number
11271992
Your payment reference
1213 0170 00018

Invoice number
_b1 TESTE0TE

urrently. pay by cash —

Future paymenis
Total payment of

£4,207.09

Payment due by

04 November 2022

To pay your bill
See how to pay on p. 2

Struggling to pay? See p. 3

s -
%| Water 8 | Wastewater
Pariod: 13 Apf| 2022 to 29 September 2012 :
Varlable Rate £1550 x 2.70B.60m! = £4138.33 Southern Water only supplies your water — we don't
SRy CTa g — —ar take wastewater away from your property.
| Total Water £ 4’207‘09 Eg; you don’t receive any wastewater charges from
|
| |
| — ——
| Wi e
Standing Charge: %
This covers essential service costs

stich 85 sending bills, collecting

— e T ——

T T e ———
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Page 1:of4

CJ Visit our website for live
chat or to log Into your
aocaunt

Aortnanmanter oo sk haln
Q:’)] 0333’3'33&7?
. Woskeddya - 1 Tpm
| HARTISOM & SONS Pprmr gl
II.II ?‘_E.D ;.tF? TI:'F HARBHSON MR PETER e Y AR b 2pm
i H.i‘ul!ﬂJS{'Jc:'l:! ik — - — S
. ESTATE HCE ==
|I o gﬁm”““'—'ﬁsr FARN . | o :,f.]w;*f,{.?wm“ number
E; RUDWICK Q éf,:" - Pz AT
Gi o HORSHAM (i
§§ REIZ 380 B i I “— Your payment reference
iﬁ :{} 11 ~ ¢, 'f-JJ {213 G0 000
Fl —=zip
4 S s
- Z l ] piE LS LT
Y —

Dear B EHARRISON & SOMNS,

= —

o sding we estimate Siober 2021 for, FOUR WINDS. )
B, e riatest il hased on the meter reading wWe gstimated on 15 Octabor I

‘@sﬁs{:mss RN THE FIRS LYNWICK ST RUD; RUDGWICK 442 301, You currantly pay by EasT=
S WO, f payment optiens.

Meter reading Charges

0

£3,793.08

H Maiar nsntaer LADATH
Latest reading: 16 Oct 2021
[ Jals]olofsfie o]
Previgus reading: 21 May 2021

2 Sill type
R ais o Metered - Cashy

P e QIR R L

ay 2
To: 15 October 2021

Previeus bill's usage Frevious bill's charges
3,042.70 m? £4,397.71

Water Wastewater 1

Péifod: $2 May 20211015 Detabes 2021

Variable Rate C1487 x 2,545.00mt = g378ean| | 2outhern Weter only supplies your waler - we don't

Standing Charge 5 £RA6 | SRR oy (oM PDenY:

Total Water £3.793.08 Lﬁ; Wou don't recelve any wastewaler charges from
Standing Charge:

This covers essentlal senvce cos
such as sending bills; collecting ."ﬁ
payments and dealing with enquiries,

STE ORI 00



RISOMN & SOMS

E‘Eeﬁf TiM HARRISON MR PETER
Lo e

STA E|C]
EALLINGHURST FARM
RUDWICK
HORSHAM
RH12 384

Dear R E HARRISON & SONS,

see page two for your payment options.
Meter reading

Water usad incubic metres

| Sk
ding pr 2022

| [a]7]7]3]70s o]

Previous reading: 15 Oct 2021

S neel st | fo ke
12

Previous bill's usage
2.545.00 m*

Charges

Tal'. 12 April 2022

Bill type

Metered - Cash

Pravious Gill's charges
£3,793.08

| Water
Parind: 16 October 2021 10 31 March 2023
Variable Rate £1487 x 246350m° = £3663.22
Standing ti'mrgu = £2.84
Piriod: 01 Aprik 2092 80 12 Aprl 2022,
Variable Rate £1550 x 170w = E274.%1
Standing Charge = f062
otal Water £3,948.19
‘Standing Charge:

Page1of 4

Visit our website for live
@ chat or to log Into your

account

southernwater.co.ukhalp

:,_ 0330 303 0277
Q‘;«_ﬂ) Weekdays - Bam ta Tpm
Eaturday - 8.20am to 2pm

;i' Your customer number
| 1271992
Your payment reference
@ 1412 0170 e0018

Involce number
_b1 Tona2az21r4

i 2 for FOERMANES
' Yo il based on the meter reading we astimated on 12 April 2022 for 31
mﬁ: ﬂ_u;géeééa &b‘l?liE F?RS LYNWICK.ST RL?D. RUDGWICK RH12 30L. You currently pay by cash —

Future payments
Total pa*_ynieht‘ of

£3,948.19

Payﬁlenl e By

04 May 2022

To pay your bill
See how to pay on p. 2

Struggling to pay? Seep. 3

E Wastewater

southern Water only supplies your water = we don’
take wastewater away from yo};r property. i :

50, you don't re

wastewater charges from

This covers essenitial service costs

such as sendin 3 Hhills, callecting
payments and dealing with enquiries,

ped tRaq. o

B U pa ss y

1m.m-wur1.'21mm-ﬁﬂ$ﬁ1-w T

STA-SWFLIE- 230



U Page 1 of 4

Visit our website for live
(:9:_3 chat or'to log into your

account

southermvater.coukhelp

Q-_’) 3330 303 0277
i ISON & SONS . selcdays - Barh to 7pm
| E;E;T:;F ?:51 HARRISON MR PETER ALY = B M S AP
i B HARRISON —
o %,  ESTATE OFFICE
it g PALLINGHURST FARM {Q ¥Your customer numbear
! 85 RUDWICK | 1211992
& g HORSHAM
| g,_ RH1Z 3BQ Your paymant reference
gg (®)| 1213 o170 000

Invoice number
1\"'I 4007577

Dear R E HARRISON & SONS,

: bill based on the meter reading we estimated on 21 May 2021 for: FOUR WINDS
y HE%SEE%UJIIEE;&:FEM & THE FIRS LYNWICK 5T RL?D. RUDGWICK RHIZ 3DL. You curra ntly pay by cash =
P e page two for your payment opticns.

Meter reading Charges

Waler usecl in oubic metnes

Future payments

Total payment of

:

%

£4,397.71 £4.397.71 %
Bill date -%

i

24 Jun 2021

Frayment die by

11 July 2021

Betor b SRS

Latest reading: 21 May 2021 : poriod

.BEEHH nﬂ From: 04 Ng,_.i;}'nﬂ_;-m. 2020

! . To: 21 May 2021

Previous reading: 3 Nov 2020

| lslefsfolofi2]0
I o 32 ] ¥

fufer il [

To pay your bill g
See how to pay on p. 2

Bill bype

Struggling to pay? See p. 3
Metered - Cash -

Previous bill's usage RPrevious bill's charges
2663.90 m? £3,808.86

‘f-\'—\
%) Water (8] wastewater

Partodt B4 Mavembear 2020/00:31 March 2021
3 S : i : Southern Water only supph = :
Variable Rate £1426 x  2,262.90n7 = £3,226.90 Y v SOl EleT e dont

. it f : taice wastewater & £ ;
i T - — s T away from your properhy:
: L0 Al 2021 10 21 May 2021 ﬁgi you don't recelve any wastewater charges from
Variable Rate £1487 x  779.80m'= £1159.56 3
Standing Charge =

= oo
Total Water £4,397.71

Standing Charge: :
| msm?&.‘g% .- :- F .-|I - --.-“,,-.-,,.-.-.-. _-.--..
| _wﬁ!f_!;a@esien_ﬂ_lng‘ ybills, collecting

TR SWITER S I




from
Southern
Water =

R E HARRISON & SONS

C/O MR TIM HARRISON MR PETER
HARRISON

ESTATE OFFICE

PALLINGHURST FARM

RUDWICK

HORSHAM

RH12 3BQ

Dear R E HARRISON & SONS,

Page 1 of 4

Visit our website for live
chat or to log into your

account
southernwater.co.uk/help

Q]

0330 303 0277

&)

Weekdays - 8am to 6pm

Your customer number
11271992

Your payment reference
@ 1213 0170 00018

Invoice number
—b'l 70114463809

Here's your latest bill based on the meter reading you provided us with, taken on 04 June 2024 for: FOUR
WINDS WOODSOMES FRM & THE FIRS LYNWICK ST RUD, RUDGWICK RH12 3DL. You currently pay by

Meter reading

Water used in cubic metres

737 m3

One cubic metre = 1,000 litres
This is equivalent to: 11 baths, 31 (4 min)
showers or 166 toilet flushes

Meter number: 9418884
Latest reading: 4 Jun 2024

Your meter has been replaced.
Please see p. 2 for full details from your
reading.

Your next meter reading is scheduled to take
place by 31 Oct 2024

Previous bill's usage
2,972.40 m3

r._@ Water

Period: 18 April 2024 to 04 June 2024
Variable Rate £1.958 x

cash — see page two for your payment options.

736.60m?3

Charges

£1,445.41

Bill date
17 Jul 2024

Billing period
From: 18 April 2024
To: 04 June 2024

Bill type
Metered - Cash

Previous bill's charges
£5,174.16

Future payments

Total payment of

£16,063.84

Payment due by
02 August 2024

To pay your bill
See how to pay on p. 2

Struggling to pay? See p. 3

£1,442.26

Standing Charge

£3.15

Total Water

|
Standing Charge:

This covers essential service costs
such as sending bills, collecting
payments and dealing with enquiries.

£1,445.41 | s

E Wastewater

Southern Water only supplies your water — we don’t
take wastewater away from your property.

So, you don’t receive any wastewater charges from

If you would like to know more about how we calculate our charges, please
go to www.southernwater.co.uk/account/how-we-calculate-your-bill

1879 - M - Document 4 of 4 - 18072024 - 6686426 - 6686496

STA-SWF138-2-1220


http://www.southernwater.co.uk/account/how-we-calculate-your-bill

Page 2 of 4

Meter number Latest reading Previous reading Water used

Oold MAIO319| 59,718.20 Estimated 19 May 2024 59,217.60 | Estimated 17 Apr 2024 500.60 m3
New 9418884 | 15,019.00 Read 4 Jun 2024 14,783.00 | Read 20 May 2024 236.00 m®
Your account summary

Balance brought forward from your last bill £14,618.43

What you've been charged for

From 18 April 2024 to 04 June 2024 £1,445.41
Amount to pay now £16,063.84

How you can pay

You can pay your bill in many different ways — please choose the one that suits you best.
Your payment reference number is 1213 0170 00018.

Direct Debit

If you’d like to pay by Direct Debit, you can set one
up at southernwater.co.uk/paying-your-bill.

Online or telephone banking

When paying online or by telephone banking,
quote your payment reference number on the
front of your bill. Our bank sort code is 40 02 50
and account number is 91426907.

By post

Complete the payment slip over the page and
write a cheque made payable to Southern Water.
Then post them together to Southern Water
Services, PO Box 564, Darlington, DL1 9ZG.

Debit and credit card

You can pay by card on our website at
southernwater.co.uk/paying-your-bill or by
phoning 0330 303 1263 (24 hours 7 days a week).

At a bank or post office

You can pay at most banks or post offices using
the payment slip over the page. This service is free
if you pay at a post office, any HSBC branch or
your own bank (except Santander or Halifax).

PayPoint

You can pay by cash wherever you see the
PayPoint sign. Please take your bill or your
payment card with you.

Your water use

Over the last two months your
household used an average of

You're using £30.75 of water a day on average.

17000 -

13600

10200 +

6800 -

3400 4

This bill

Mid year Last year

litres a day

We noticed your water use has
increased by 258 litres of water
a day on average.

If you use less water, you’ll save money

on your bill. Find out how you could
reduce your usage here:

southernwater.co.uk/save-water

Your water meter is read twice a
year. We can read most meters

from the street — so you may not ®
have noticed when we read yours.



motion

Farm Water Usage Calculations: Meter Readings



Water Bill - Calculations
ADDRESS: Woodsomes Farm

Meter Number: 09418884

Existing
Date Reading |Days _|Difference (m3) |Difference (litres) |Litres per day
27/12/2023 11757
28/12/2023 11780 1 23 23000 23,000
29/12/2023 11801 1 21 21000 21,000
02/01/2024 11890 4 89 89000 22,250
03/01/2024 11911 1 21 21000 21,000
04/01/2024 11933 1 22 22000 22,000
05/01/2024 11954 1 21 21000 21,000
08/01/2024 12019 3 65 65000 21,667
09/01/2024 12041 1 22 22000 22,000
10/01/2024 12063 1 22 22000 22,000
11/01/2024 12086 1 23 23000 23,000
12/01/2024 12107 1 21 21000 21,000
15/01/2024( 12176 3 69 69000 23,000
16/01/2024 12198 1 22 22000 22,000
17/01/2024 12220 1 22 22000 22,000
18/01/2024 12241 1 21 21000 21,000
19/01/2024( 12264 1 23 23000 23,000
22/01/2024 12334 3 70 70000 23,333
23/01/2024| 12357 1 23 23000 23,000
26/01/2024 12429 3 72 72000 24,000
29/01/2024 12506 3 77 77000 25,667
30/01/2024 12530 1 24 24000 24,000
01/02/2024 12579 2 49 49000 24,500
02/02/2024 12604 1 25 25000 25,000
05/02/2024 12676 3 72 72000 24,000
06/02/2024 12699 1 23 23000 23,000
07/02/2024| 12722 1 23 23000 23,000
08/02/2024 12746 1 24 24000 24,000
09/02/2024| 12769 1 23 23000 23,000
12/02/2024 12840 3 71 71000 23,667
14/02/2024 12888 2 48 48000 24,000
16/02/2024 12933 2 45 45000 22,500
19/02/2024| 13008 3 75 75000 25,000
20/02/2024 13032 1 24 24000 24,000
23/02/2024 13104 3 72 72000 24,000
26/02/2024 13176 3 72 72000 24,000
28/02/2024 13223 2 47 47000 23,500
29/02/2024 13246 1 23 23000 23,000
01/03/2024| 13269 1 23 23000 23,000
16/04/2024 14128 46 859 859000 18,674
22/04/2024 14244 6 116 116000 19,333
29/04/2024 14381 7 137 137000 19,571
07/05/2024| 14534 8 153 153000 19,125
13/05/2024 14651 6 117 117000 19,500
28/05/2024| 14915 15 264 264000 17,600
03/06/2024 15019 6 104 104000 17,333
10/06/2024| 15146 7 127 127000 18,143
17/06/2024 15261 7 115 115000 16,429
Total 173 3504 3504000 20,254




motion

Evidence of Meter Readings: Woodsomes Farm



Woodsomes Meter

Meter Number: 09418884

27.12.23 11757 72
28.12.23 11780 23
29.12.23 11801 21
02.01.24 11890 89
03.01.24 11911 21
04.01.24 11933 22
05.01.24 11954 21
08.01.24 12019 65
09.01.24 12041 22
10.01.24 12063 22
11.01.24 12086 23
12.01.24 12107 21
15.01.24 12176 69
16.01.24 12198 22
17.01.24 12220 22
18.01.24 12241 21
19.01.24 12264 23
22.01.24 12334 70
23.01.24 12357 23







Pictures of the Woodsomes meter from 26/01/24 to 17/06/24

1. 26%™ January 2024 - 12429

L

2. 29" January 2024 - 12506

3. 30% January 2024 - 12530




4. 1%t February 2024 - 12579

2 Sy =
(£ "‘iuf

5. 2" February 2024 - 12604

6. 5™ February 2024 - 12676




7. 6% February 2024 - 12699

8. 7™ February 2024 - 12722

9. 8 February 2024 - 12746




10. 9% February 2024 - 12769

12. 14%™ February 2024 - 12888




13. 16%™ February 2024 - 12933

14. 19 February 2024 - 13008




16. 23" February 2024 - 13104

19. 29% February 2024 - 13246



20. 1%t March 2024 - 13269
21. 16 April 2024 - 14128
22. 22" April 2024 - 14244




24. 7" May 2024 - 14534




27. 3™ June 2024 - 15019




motion

Additional Meter Readings: Woodsomes Farm



Water Bill - Additional Meter Readings
ADDRESS: Woodsomes Farm

Meter Number: 09418884

Existing
Date Reading |Days Difference (m3) |Difference (litres) |[Litres per day
12/09/2024 15760
16/09/2024| 15834 4 74 74000 18,500
25/09/2024 15999 9 165 165000 18,333
26/09/2024| 16017 1 18 18000 18,000
27/09/2024 16047 1 30 30000 30,000
30/09/2024| 16087 3 40 40000 13,333
02/10/2024 16136 2 49 49000 24,500
03/10/2024| 16159 1 23 23000 23,000
07/10/2024 16222 4 63 63000 15,750
09/10/2024| 16259 2 37 37000 18,500
10/10/2024 16286 1 27 27000 27,000
11/10/2024| 16313 1 27 27000 27,000
15/10/2024 16421 4 108 108000 27,000
21/10/2024| 16571 6 150 150000 25,000
28/10/2024 16741 7 170 170000 24,286
04/11/2024| 16900 7 159 159000 22,714
11/11/2024 17054 7 154 154000 22,000
02/12/2024| 17501 21 447 447000 21,286
09/12/2024 17646 7 145 145000 20,714
10/01/2025| 18363 32 717 717000 22,406
03/02/2025 18881 24 518 518000 21,583
17/02/2025| 19150 14 269 269000 19,214
06/03/2025 19476 17 326 326000 19,176
07/03/2025| 19492 1 16 16000 16,000
10/03/2025 19566 3 74 74000 24,667
12/03/2025| 19612 2 46 46000 23,000
14/03/2025 19654 2 42 42000 21,000
17/03/2025| 19714 3 60 60000 20,000
19/03/2025 19755 2 41 41000 20,500
21/03/2025| 19797 2 42 42000 21,000
24/03/2025| 19862 3 65 65000 21,667
Total 193 4102 4102000 21,254




motion

Evidence of Meter Readings: Woodsomes Farm Additional



Woodsomes Meter

12/09/24 to 09/1

10/01/25 to 17/02/25




10/01/25 to 12/03/25




12t March 2025




motion

Brickworks Water Usage Calculations



Water Bill - Calculations
ADDRESS: Brickworks

Brickworks 1

Existing Meter Number: 89012753
Date Reading |Days Difference (m3) [Difference (litres) Litres per day
03/11/2020 616
15/04/2021 743 163 127 127000 779.14
12/10/2021 960 180 217 217000 1,205.56
04/04/2022 1148 174 188 188000 1,080.46
04/10/2022 1401 183 253 253000 1,382.51
04/04/2023 1623 182 222 222000 1,219.78
04/10/2023 1909 183 286 286000 1,562.84
09/04/2024 2148 188 239 239000 1,271.28
Total 1253 1532 1532000 1,222.67
Brickworks 2A
Existing
Date Reading |Days Difference (m3) [Difference (litres) Litres per day
25/10/2018 428
24/04/2019 1510 181 1082 1082000 5,977.90
29/10/2020 5096 554 3586 3586000 6,472.92
15/04/2021 6028 168 932 932000 5,547.62
12/10/2021 7216 180 1188 1188000 6,600.00
04/04/2022 8166 174 950 950000 5,459.77
04/10/2022 9216 183 1050 1050000 5,737.70
Brickworks 2B
Meter Number: 97PB406145
04/04/2023 132
04/10/2023 1305 183 1173 1173000 6,409.84
09/04/2024 2529 188 1224 1224000 6,510.64
Total Overall 1811 11185 11185000 6,176.15




motion

Water Bills: Brickworks



& business-stream.co.uk
2 0330 123 2000

I v B S amierpenty, plesss combact yiur:
Waber wholasaler; Scuthgen Wated

Wasie wholesaler: Soabhery Wals

Visit Buginess-streas oo wholasaler

business %:.

A SCOTTLE

nsREw oot [Fape el ¢ ) BLAY jaomzn

MR TIM HARRISOMN Custommer reference  involce na
Hamison Rural Partners 2716887 [ 19

BRICKWORKS

LYMWECK STREET Imeice [t point dabe: 58 iy 2022
RUOGWSCE Supply address: ERICKAORYE, LYRWCE

Pasd ik b

STREET, RUCGWICY, HORSHAR, RHwz 300

;'.il.l-Fpﬂr maint 18 [ waste supnly print10:
TG EREELINE [ I paT0ta051y

Cher YAT numbar: 51.:,53‘5.03 B

HORSHAM RH2z2 306G

Page 1ok

Your water services invoice

g April - 27 July 2oz {114 days, average £27.05 per day)
YOUR ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Yiour previcas balance £1,834.29 g SR e
S— A— "l'm.l can ﬂn-:l more
3 e S information on our charges
E Yourhalance beought forward £p.00 and ways to save water and
£ YOUR CHARGES THIS PERIDD {see page 2 for details) -~ ~— money on-ourwebsite, — -
E Wialer stices charges 53-':’5'1-*3 L Visit business-stream.co.uk
E AT a0 v
.:!_; fotal n:harg-e; this period £5.0E5.23
T
=
o

This invaice is based aa an
estimated read, Fye recelve an
griuat read, wewell wge it o
calcutate your nast bill. You tan
suhmit wous own readbngs, a5 long
25 it's safe {0 access yogr meler, on
business-stream.co.ak/
meter-reading. I your water fs 200

pronvided by us we Wil recelve reads

1Fwow'd like bo reduce the volume thﬁler'p'ﬂt.l re wsing, chack out our
weied Saving fins on oueveehsie Youlkatsa beable 1o fnd advice on owr
wensike business-stream.co.uk

I\\jrnrn your ather supplier,
The water ex
ﬂn&us ggmh: fﬁm alﬁ'lﬂ :bl::sﬁtrt_gml des ses I.EEJ'.E l:d- a;: @ursta
?eun!ns i ::-néﬁu uﬁ: cosbinaed rece ﬂanﬁﬂuﬁﬁhﬂi‘?'ﬂul =H'¢E’.&, hm l{ ﬂ‘:nl'.l: mua
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§THA | rRr el ] E0s | van il DO IEREnE

TREmEIIT

Custamar raference [ invpice noc 2716887 Mg inwalice J tax point date: o8 July 2032 Page 26l g

Based on bhis perod your anmesd caron
@ coasumiion is 2, Bor gy kpCOzeryr,

Your EhargES in detail

=

T e e

it e srm e A vedily bag farthe upkesp of smomat ploes and
Fiaed water chargs s Chal s pply witsr Lo el propsy.

You'ly lee 30303 4 ApFI3 . 360022 g days  mgsEaar 2 Dbg4t

Batad an Mateaal Gieenensnl Slanstics,

: Thae charge for the recornded amooni of waler yeve
Welumet=ic water chargs . prserl, measieed by your msier,
Mater npmber/mater Size: asdefaaiarsy KENT | 2omm Locathors Booeaps: L OWE SFCH

ACCSE WIA LR e PELal K Babd FST ENT

EstnaLed reading aplal 23 1318
~ At raafling LETEE: 1158
svahima wrsed this period {30,620 M
Chatirgud adpriz-sphdz 130,60 m! wogogea Ezpéi.7g
Matar numbar/matar slee; spPdaebss AQUADIS | acmm  Locationz OH L UP DHE B2 TS
FETENT
Eatimated reachag a7 Jul 22 1
imal g &ADETE et
= Gsed s pevad £, m*
Chargas SApr T 37 bl 22 GRgoam!  Lagoged 2 Enoddrd
Total wates charzes E1Lz65.95

et iy Yo ""-\."‘—

Ay it e e OF il s

I"“"J‘“ﬁww'&"rw 'f.J" e ey - e R e :? 5, i Mﬁiﬂmlrhnmwmﬂa{.ﬁﬁwm@mﬂ;
edrty BeeEienad n-'lp' 2+ zﬁhﬂ 7 nhdms  nobduey 1 Epsa

Volumetric waste waler charge Trae chearge for the smoant of witie waler omoved
Meter numbor [ meter sive: coococuapsy KERT [ 20mm  Location: Sapizrs L OVE iﬂ?em? tﬁdz{r.:mwmn of the
DTCH ACCSS Utk CPagPRos ¥ oM PSTENT i ksadekid

Charges 4 ARz .37 l 22 1LFLEG mE ramion . 2 36313
bitsed on 55065 ol waler usge fgunt

Meter nember J meter size: $7PBa0Gigs AQUANS | 2omem Localdon: D9 L UPERE 2o 875

PETEMT
Charges 4 4mraz -7l 2z fgy05 el ZiFin T Frg2ies
based o0 95 00 % of wabts uhgy frum
Tokal waste water chargos £1,098.78
:E__'ii';.aiir:l;-l;' :
picfhie pistegdrdin e 1T
Charpas AT 27 - 20 Jul 23 1% days r Erag
pased o she anewsl chacpe ol £ 23,69
{izmes & Aor 22 - 28 Jub 23 114 tlings T Era7
hasad oo the ancoal chamgn of E 2267
Highasay drzinags T £ervars yiue conliEutien 1o the public ragds
Charges o A 2z - 26 ful 22 1 dags z Fisg Fmﬂﬁ““m and ki thar rads Trew frum
beged oo fhe ancudl thegeof £ 104 g
E.?panges & Apr 22 - 2f ok 33 tig lays z Figg
basad an the ansaal charge of £ 1180
Tatal drzipage charges £x1.52 .
Subtotal £3,085.23
wRy faas VAT an curcharges
z q Aot ol purgerioss are pecpsrated 1F) bat some 2o
Total charges this period £3,084.23 A i ol

See business-Sregrm couh vl B mocn inloematios -
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& business-stream.co.uk

BUSINesSSs i . : & 0330 123 2000

RBLOT Iyt hiane S0 @apigency, Blenm CorRer pans
Water whobnsaler: Southesr Waler
Waste whabssalber: Southemn Water
Visit buginesg-stream. ook fwiholiesaler
BTN | gy | Page oo 0 {300 ou by
M TIM HARRISON Customer referance [ Invoice no
Hardison Rural Pa@ 2716887 [ 20
BRICKWURES
BLUDGWRICK Supply address: BRICKHAIRRS, LEdWICR
HORSHAM B2 306 STREE, RUBGACE HOVSHAN, 1432 305
aupply point 1B Fwaste supply poiat 10:
/,r—' 10ahepheoiié | 300562960513
| ?‘5 ':'I. Qur VAT number: gas Bsof 85
Paga 1 ofy
Your water services invoice
27 Juby - 5 October 2022 (69 days, averzge £26 43 per day) : -
YOUR ACCOUNT SUMMARY ,.J'{]'.,! 2;;_3 € Harqu
Yiow presicnis balance Eroiy 2y :
T TR - ‘ﬁ:ru can ﬁn& more
letoisl et information on our charges
Yourbalance brought forward fo.00 and ways to save water and
YOUR CHARGES THIS PERIOD (see page 2 for delails) money on our website,
Water services charges ELEa3 00 Visit business-siream.co.ulk
VAT faso s

Totzl charges His pariod ExBz3.90

h
SVIE e aﬁi‘:‘mﬂm‘nﬂwmrmmm

For ways to pay see page 3—

ey This invgice & based onan acteal

4] read. Toensure the accuracy of
future bifls, vou can submi your own

i o teadings, as long as it's safe 1g
430 ’_% J_E | atcess your meter, an
e : business-stream.co.uk/
Meelan  Feb-hor Mayled Mg ot meter-reading, F your water is not
; ; ; A 1
IFyoud like 6o reducs te vohime of watss pao'reusing, cheok ol cLrwases ryided Dy e we will recerve redds

saving tips on page 4. You'll &lsn be shée 1o find advice on our website H"x liory ytut other supplier. /J
busipess-stream.co.uk Piease note. your psage miy be based on esimated

|j LASTYEAR E THIS YEAR

e, y
fhe water E}:EbertS

Unlm a raed, Scoihlsh m Sheead L d-utem d standar
-md mn 'H'ﬁp.L :tf% mneg-u;t?rﬂm col zf’"’ Efpé_zalmetgwre ,-;ﬂn“nﬁfrﬁﬂ
ot },’ﬁﬂ:{, “'* niente "‘“'I’-“ ACCRpLAATH DI hiaf ERPRELS, YEU 3 Twe au:-:g;p b
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Customer reference f ineelce nos 2706387 / 20 invepdon !ty polat date: & Oclober a0z Fage zod &

Baged g fris pevind yous Bl Cabon

COMSuADEaN i 2 T4 Bo kgChvefyr.
'!‘nur charges in detail bases on Nabonol Gaverment satstcs
P ha L b o T T, T -
: it e b ey V2T ‘Hiﬁ
LEAIE] ﬁiﬁ[ﬂ;ﬂ i s A @ﬁ Sl _"5,@ . e Ayl faw fr the wpkeep of eatemal pipes and
Fm::ﬁ Wb Lilat‘;l.'u pursyis ENAL S Pk WAsder bo yieer praperil.
Yearbyfoo Eoogoy  apdulzz -3 2y Godays  ossbf £ {3818
: The chargs fiar the recondsd b dont of viabar youve
Valumeldc water charge wend, medsused Dy wour meter
Reatar nemhes meter sies: go0Bg012757 SENT [ somm Location: Spotyss L OVE OFCH
NECES WA CP-9 7P De0l X Botd PST ENT
b rRatieg 5 Oxlaa B
Estimased rgading 27 il 32 tz7d
=Wpfamg used thes perad 12500 =t
Charges 37 Il 2 - g OME R 1200 T 15608 z Erin.bz
ity pumber fmeter sl orPduoh s AOUOIS f 2omm Locations 0 L UF B Bo WS
_P'ST EMT
" Acnaal ading L0 2 B2
Estimaipd veading v hedaz B
=Wiokume ised Bhis petod L -
Charges F il a0 22 361 0o m? 0o ES7i13
Tolal waler charges Efol.ay
: -I'i ".-.""Fi.n:"
: A3t e __ J L _ e . e Amdv&qﬁrmﬁMnhﬂwnFﬂmﬂ#ﬂ*mﬂ‘f} .:
F-Eqd-.@sl-e- weAbef charks £ .:“ ; :‘t-':. ’ .h Pl L :"-_' PR M mings J@;ﬁ#ﬁdﬁ.ﬂgéﬂﬁp’tmwﬁ‘p@m}ﬁ
Yealy lps L20.14 a7l 2290 22 ity By [afal 2 H] 09 L EL 5T
Walumetric waste water charge The charge for e amaunt ol vaste waber nemaved
. . Feauiie o DICEERy, based oo & prodomion of the
Mater nomhes | meter sizes ooooBeazzsy KEKT [ zames Location: poiz7g3L OWR i b

DICH AQCES WU (R g 1PRgas K Bl PET ERT
Charges arklazs q Oct 2z 11585 m? ZAFEEDD Fa Fzrnbo
Besed o4 48 a0 % ol witer uage ligure

Meker number [ meter sizns grPBgod1ag AOUSES [ 2eenm Logathen: DML UP H-HEE&M?'S-

FSTENT

Chamged E T R 34795 mt i Vi EFhasd
based on 4500 % of welsr usage figue

Total waste water charges Ea,ooz. 84

' @a‘ﬂ’f&ﬂﬂ i

Cha 57 iod 25y et as g days ) &34

biasad on e aanoalcharge ol £ x2gp
Charges Frhdzz. 300n 3z G days £ Eons
fnsed an fe snus chorgr of £ 2rar
Highwmy drainags Thig govers yosr caniribedinn o the peblic eoads
Chaeged armlEz y0ad a2 iy ddys ES Eaay ;a'ma;e system and heeing the wads free fiom
basad an the anmest charge al £ 144 sl
Charpes a7 dal gz« 30z iy i z Exap
baszd gnithe panesl charge af £ 11,49
Total desinags charpas £iz.02 B
Subtotal £1,823.09
AT Eomdr = VAT o oF changes
. = of ts Servic Te 4
Total charges this period EiBaagy | LT Tmimieian e P are

wtandand eate {5 ar dutsits soope (0]
b oy Busimenis.sireain.coakvat lae sane infanmarkas
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business <t

A SEOTTITY waves e

TLSAE DB | e, Aoy of 2 (81185 | apndoy
MR T8 HARRISON
Harrison Rural Pariners
BRICKWORES
LYRRAICK STREET

UDGWICK
HORSHAM BHiz 3063

Your water services invoice

& Octobar 2022 - 20 january 2023 (108 diys, average £25.77 per day)
YOUR ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Your previous balance 182109
Pansmsents receiver E:l_.E.E_:j___q-g_ {2-!-3!_1
Your balance brought forward fo.0o

VOUR CHARGES THIS PERIOR (see page 2 for detaile)

Water services charmes f2.783.40
VAT Ecxgmt

Total charges this pesiod Ex783.49

it Jerert o

For ways Lo pay 28 page g%

Lot

n LASTYEAR E THIS VEAR

%mmkm

Fep-apr  May-lul  Aeg-Odr Hesean

IFwoi'd [eg boreduce the volume of water you're wsine, Cheeck ould ourwater
sawing tips on paee o Youwll asc be able ta find advice on ourwebsite
business-stream.co.uk Plezse nots, your usgme may be based oa estimated

readings.

A

ﬁfle water ex&ﬁrts
Unless .tJA';"E;fw“"r&ﬁ“ Ruglarss Stregm Lid o

& R www
i F-H.I'LEE (5-11E e L

rowidies 5 o
5 -skraans,co. Fﬂﬁﬂi
receipl and scceplance -&Euurun":z: woll ane d=pmed o

TR,

& business-stream.co.uk
& 0330123 2000

1 wons v @0 emenzeacy, please coatat your:
Water whalesaler: Southenn Wailar
Wiaste wholeszlar: Soutfiem Waber

Visit business-stroam.co.ukwholesaler

Customer reference | invoice no

27165887 [ 21

Imreaice f Lax poiat dake: 33 lBovany 2023

Sepply address: BRCKNORES, DYNWICK
STREET. RLIBEWITE, HORSHAN, #Hiz 304

Supply point 10 ) wsste supply palat 10
ymetgsaoig [ amehodse i
Our VAT sumiber: o4g B4o8 B

Pape 10l 4

Ef 2t d': charm_":, ey

Tuu can f‘nd more
information on our charges
and ways to save water and
money on our website.

L Visit business-stream.omul

This invaice is based on an
ealirmaled read I we recalve an
actual read, we will use iLio
calcubate your nest bill, You can
Submilb waur own readings, 85 long
asit'e safe by 2r00ss your meler, on

barsiness-stream.couk/
meter-reading, IF your waler is nol

proviged by us, we will recaive rezds

I\\_Frﬂm your ather supplier. j

rﬂrd-arhrt with our standard 5
JTEE

e, LS 3rp Alen aw
Iilan'c acoepked cur standhr-a
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ey

2

tostomer refemence | Imvodos no: 276387 § 20 lnvaiee | fax point date: 21 anuary 200y Paggzafs

e o this percd yoar aprual Lathon

Yuuf charges in detail SanGUmGor fs a.f 314 RECH 2o

Based an Naional Gosarmment slatistics

TR T ek i

i hirales Wi {B;t[m %Wh-iﬁcﬁﬂ

LA |_'h.-|.-—|-\.—|- '\_—|—'—

Ayeral fodFor the, apkaep G extemat pines Snd

'rrm ks i‘.hirg’-n . et UMD WAL Eupply vaREr byoAIr DOy

Yoarkrlee S30303 & 00% 23 10 len 73 1 clirgs ﬂ.ﬁ-i-f-zn:ii 2 Ehtoy :

s i T The change far the seeanded amount of waker you've
3 e el w58, mazsured by wour maler

Mipter rumberf meter $lee: oooe@en1275y KERT I zomen Lacatlen; Sgo1aps3 L OV OTCH
ACCES Vil CP-5pPEainh K BoM ST ENT

E';{naﬂ-?ri mading ol HLATA
** hebual resding o0l 22 1501
-'i'i'cik.lrna- wied dhis pergd LHL O
Charges g 0l 22 - 20 5an 23 100 mt VST z ExiigT
Meter nmbarf mater slea: srPRLosi1ss ADADIS ) 3amm Letatioa: 08 L u‘ﬁwaﬁﬁzn TS
5T ENT
Esimaled reading. 20 fEn 2y gl
agival reading 4401 22 nah
=\t esed shis penied ) Lo o mt
Chilrges o 0l 33 - 7afan 23 G050 Y Lienson I Eggaig

Total wabar liarges

S T
; 1-_'__1__.1:‘.1””1::5_

-y TR

s iy

@wﬁ‘@rﬁ"hﬁ@%hﬁm'ﬁ "ﬁﬁﬁr_r;,“

T ..---5 iR R
L itk e R ‘nunwmm:wnre*m:ﬁtﬂw PRy
‘!'iaﬂylEE Eh-lj 4 Eh‘-lz.t rs}an 23 mﬂdﬂy: mﬁiﬁ-& £ 715

Veburebric waste water charge The chiange [os (e anoumnt of wibs water semoned

Mater namber | meter slze: nonoBooraps3 KENT fzomm Locatlon: SyarzpsatOvE ﬁ’“*“m”"'ﬁg’“'-w"'j N a proportion of tie
DTCH ACCSS VIA CP-5708ent & oM B5T ENT et ok ! ey e - -
Lhgagns & Ot 32- 23 1aR 23 12655 LFee T () R E)

Tased o 55 a0 % alwaier eiaje fpas

Meater namber Smeter size: g7 8408105 AOURDE [ 2amen  Locatiom: OH L LIP BRE Ba MTS

PST ENT

Lhasges a0l 37~ polan 23 ST 75 e LiFues. T Dniapdy

hased 0a 9500 % olwater wsape figue .

Tatal waste water charges £1,520.91

{hrB:IEES & Ol 23 - vy Janc 2y 108 days I £6.80

‘based oo the gneval thage ol £ 7z a7

Cirarges & 00 FT- bglan gy el s F Eé 20

rased o ithe anouel chage ol £ 17797

Higbsway drainaga Thig oves your contribuion ta the pablic mads - 5
hages 4060 23 - 45 fan ey 108 cays z Ensn m,ﬂ“ sysiem and kzeplng the roads free from
basec on the aneral change of £ igg TR

Lhanges & Onk 33 - 0 am 2y Lol iy Z E3un

rased on lhe anagal caange of £ iiag

Tatal dralmaze chasges £3a.40 .
Subtatal £2,783.59

YAT Eoan VAT an our shargas

Total E?IEI'E'ES this period £E.T33-ﬂ-'§ et of g seraces are sem-ated {2 pul soms ane

stardand mie 5 or qurside soooe {00
See business-siraam.rouul fuat o mone Informatian




il SRR
business streair

1
]
4 SCOTTISH YAATER COmMPANY
a0l

@ business-stream.co.uk

@ 0330 123 2000

For preergencias, pleasa contact your:
Witar wholesater: Southem Water

Waste whalesaler: Soutivem wWater

Vislt businest-stream.co.uk/emergencies

o

Custemer referepce f involee no
e MR TIM HARRISON 2716887 [ 2187830
BRICKWORRS Invgice | tax point daber z1 Anril 2033
LYMWICK STREET Supply address: HOPPER 35M FROM CUSTOM
RUDGWICK CARPET CO LTD, WHIT 4}, RUDGWICK BRIC
HORSHAR 1501477 LY RWICK STREET, RUDGIENCE RUDGEWACE,
RHIZ2 3DG 3RS0 69 WEST SUISSEX, RH1z 530G

EHTHl;r-pnint ﬁ;watar,-' washe water
FeipEzoasWIG [ 300620640513
Our VAT number: gee Bgof &g

Page 10f 4

Your water services invoice

Changesto your 2023/

a5 charges
=0 january - 20 April 2023 (91 days, average £22.66 per day) z s -

Your account Summaw L all water rotailors, we review our changes
Your previous bakance E2783.40 EI_E !'wa;:'l::::m&""_mtdﬂ; Is.:am.e -
s 7 LL - --,.__E_..._ changas charges incleded [nyour b3
yments received [, 78300  CRENT from 1 Aprll 2023, Find owt more Informa Gos ai
Your balgtice brought forearnd fo.00 busimess-stream.coukfcharges
Your charges this period (see page = for details)
Water services charges fzo62.00
VAT B £0.00
Total charges this period £2,062.00
s i o e "'"I-F' 5 Bazed an s pesind yourannuzlcachon
TR SN TR | | cursumpticn ls 2128 65kgC0aa/yT, bosed
o e T - i % R ; o o Matioesal Gavernnent statiies:

EFEID LT ARG P B T ELEFLD B R ELGED A B0 ¢ TREL T LRI THEG0LE

~ pesd L OS R

Direg] Dehidl L b T TATRTE | By phana | By baak Iransker i F‘a-:,u'q ond slig
Pintig by Direct Babits Visit busisess-stream.co, | Call pazoaazzocctopay | Sedt coder 39-00-02. Complake the
the quickest 2nd easiest . uk/pay ontine with your over the phone ssingyour | Account | enclosad payment stip asd
way b pay yourbills, Vislt  deddt or cedltcerd detsils, | dehios credit card deralls. | sumber: ayaapae. prasent B, with your
Business-shraam. ook’ 5 Accounl name Business | involoe, to your Band
diret-dlekdt or 22l us | Stream Revepue Actourd. | beasch os toa past affica,
01l 6330 123 20010 . 1 Flgase include this | b Hay by eash, card or

| anfrrence pumber: 2716867 i chenglie. Yoo @y be

i farlriza | chaeged for this service,

F-"Ei"ﬂ_ﬁ'ﬂll-'- yauton Eﬂlﬂ A e, and the compieted payment slip ancosad, (o Buging g2 Stream, PO Box (i), Edinburgh BHaz o6T. Choues skiould be peyabile
: 1o Tesiness Stream’ and isclude yaur costarer redersmcs numtber on the backs Pease den't send st B post aned allow dodins Fer paymes? fo be processeo. For
i BHE Inforaztion, visil busingss-giream.n, ukiways-io-pay

7 Lochside View, Edinburgh, EH12 gDH | business-stream.co.uk Haiuraily 5{

Sriiish Wate: Business Sheam Lind oS (Fedieg o5 Buzineas Strens. Reghsizned i Soesiand. Comoany no, SCeasies, Repishered offics address and primcipa place af
busingss: pLocheidy View, Eéiiborgh, iz g0H, OFwak, the Weter Sardcos Repwaticn, 15 the regatatar of tho water seciorIn ENEland 364 WSS, For mone Infsmatlss vl
ofsretgovuk. Unless sthemaise ggread, Sooltish Waber Business Stream Lid provicas saniices 10 you i astordancs with sur standesd femes and conditions, 3 sopy of which
I ziatabla 3l pusiness-stiebnoce ok fymkshive fusololinfe. Coples foo ales peritable on request. Through your costimead secaist and B2oaptivin of our Serded, you ars



Customer refarance / imialce number: 2716887 J 2187830 tnucice [ bax paint date: 21 April 2083 Page: &y

Your charges in detail

¥ : Units

Water charges

Faie VAT Charge

Fixed waleEITTERESILE AU TS
Yearlyfem E203.08  20)an73-31Mar23  7ldeys 0556247 2 £39.49

Yoarky faeE131.17 L Aprdd- 2 aped3 Midays Q330002 2 1

Nolbroe e (EETeE

. da AT waeT

Meater nuevher f meter size: DH90127 Berim i S
ctual reading 4 hor 33 523 ) P : e
Extimated reading 20 dan 2% i 3 - ; o

P
=yalume used this periad @a ]
Charges 203an 23 - 31.Mer 23 35.393‘33 159064 2 [C135.81 g
A e S L useful-faho
Charges 1 hpr 23 - 3 for 33 1E0Em - 1.&2152 EE.58 S

‘-q,____'_

Estimiated rending 21 Apris 1647 -
Actus! reading 4 fgr 25 1623 g IR
=yolume used ths perod 24 m
Charges 4 Apr23- 20 Apr 23 24 m? LERME I £43,80

Meter pumber [ meter size: STPBI0E1ISE Y 20mm e
Actuzd reading & Apr 23 K“;g%; A i
settmatedreadng 2D fan 23 1 L -
=volume wsed this peried %111;&" 5 }‘dﬁ‘

Charges 20ken 23-01 Mar 23 258303 m° 15904 £ #7456 ; n‘"]

Charges 1Apr23-3Apr2l 1Z608m'  IB2A I £23.01 ; UIM e

Estimated reading 21 Apr 23 330 Yag {{-}’

Aciusl reading 4 Apr 3 13z 2

= walume wsed this pariad %

Chargas 4 Apr 23 - 20 Ap- 23 o 18298 7 £l7R.88

Total water charms : ook 70

-:Irairp;,-:gr_- charees - Umits Fati Charge

foa 3 wiier charge
Yoarky fee E24.15 I Jan 21 - 18 Fab 2%
Yeary fee £7.40 20 Feb 23 - 31 Mar 23
Yearly fae £52.58 L Apr &3 - 20 apr 25
Maliimetric waste waker chiarge .
Meter number [ melar slze: QSO1ZTSE [/ 20mm

3 ddyy  D.065164
AGdays 0020274 2 081
Hdays  0.4386L

Chargies 204an 23 -1% Feb 23 55423 m' Zifi 7 EFEA0
Boged on 95,000 of water usage fijure

Charges A0 Feb 2331 Mar23d 26,557 m? 2AE: 2 ERS.09
Baged on 95,000 of weter usapge fgure — .

Chaiges 14pr23-3 Apr1a 32573 m? 2 2:53:1‘3 25157
Eased on 95,002 of water usages figure T

Sharges e 25 - 20 A 79 18.0%1 m? FAddy 2 £13.40
Based on 95.008 of water Osage figure

Charges 4lipr 2320 Apr 23 4,749 m ravsn oz E10.87

Based on 95,005 of water usage figure

Mieter number [ mefer size: 57PBA06145 J T0mm

Charges A0Jan 23 -18 Fab 23 13797 219t 2 LIEA.T2

Bisted on 95.00% of waber ussge figure

Chaspes 20 Felr 23 - 31 Misr 23 a8 ml 22252 2 £205,50

Hazed on 85005 of water u=pe fipure

Charges 1A 73~ 3 A5 23 TA.BE M 24043 I £1849.65 5
Baged on Q805 of waber usape figure

Lhargas A Aor 23 - 20 Apr 24 giimt 24043 7 EZ23.B4

Based on S5.00% of waber usage igurs
Sutface witer drainags ¥
Chargas 2D Jan 23 3] Miar 23 71 days F

Based an the annus| chargs of £32.97 puRii
Charges 20 ban 23 -3 Mar 23 71 days z ¥our premises.
Eazed on the anmizl charge of £E22.97

Chargas TApr¥a-3hapris 20 days z £1.33

Based on the annual charpe of £24.19

Conimnues on next gage =

CPEP LT LRl BT ORI BT Y R IAE 0 00 IO EL § LSRRG ) 3 A0 kS



1_EI::«:::1-1:!-*|' reference [ invelce numben tyaadsy [ 21B8r830 Iruoice [ tax point dabe: 21 April 20232 Page: 3 af 4

Your charges in detail (continued)

Charges 1Agr 23 - 20 Apr 2 20 s z £1.37
Bazed on the dnntesl changs of £24.19
Hiztwaw diginage A
Charpes 20 dan 35 - 31 Miar 2
Bazed an the anausl charge o £11.40

. o ks of the pubHEc
s : ) = ] d ra ad Hkan .'Ii'r! =
E] 71 days £2.34 .

Chargas 20l 23 - 31 Mar &3 71 davs z E2.24

Based on the annusl charpge of £21.48

charges 1Apr 23 - 20 Apr L3 20 days Fi EQLES

pased on the anmueal charge of £12.08

Charpes 1 Ape 23 - 20 Age 23 20 days z £0,66

Gazed on the snnual charge of E12.08

Total waste water and drainage charges £1,153.30

Subtotal fz.062.00 R ol
WAT FOLO0 ] a 3 78 Forgsrainol) bal-
Total charges this period £2.062.00

sptream: o ik dak

e i = E e TR P MDY A PR

PR



business £ business-stream.co.uk

A SCATTIS:

(@) 0330123 2000

For envergencies, pleasa conttact your:
Water whalesaler: Southern Water

Wasle wholesalen: Southem Water

Vigit business-siream. co.uk/emergencios

| Customer reference | involce na |

. 2716887 [ 2905051 |

Invsice | fax point date; 21 july 2023
LYNWWICK, STREET Supply address: HOPPER 35M FROM CUSTOM
RUDGWICK CARFET CO LTD, UNIT 4), RUDGWICK BRIC
HORSHAM Jami0ET LYHWICK STREET, RUDGWICK RUDGWICE,

Supply peink KD waker [ washa water:
FrgEa0640W16 | 30098640513
Qe VAT number: ggs 8508 85

Pazeanfs

Your water services invoice

- Water efficiency toolkit

21 April- 20 July 2023 (91 days, average £23.86 per day)

FPELe ) ELEORT G FEASCED S SE0EES  DREDGDN BA0  EATH ) HIENEND P ST REL RS

W'ra cammitted o sEppoeing our cuslomes
Your account Slﬂ_'l'l F'I'Ialll'_ b rediice thedr water nsaze by upto a0'%,
Your prevhiys bafﬂ;f_ Ez0b2.00 Deowalead cur free water effciency woskplacs
‘F'-a}'TEEHE FRORNED 'Fz.ln;,hl:-,.',-e}gl CRECIT bucds al businesg-stream. couk)
Your balance brought forward £o.00 cam—eﬂ‘rﬂmw
Your charges this period (see page 2 for details)
Water sapvices charios £2,321.57
Sepdry charges Fico.00 1 ] i
VAT £o.00 i
Tetzl charges this pediod £2.a71.57 Based of tais period your drnual carban
: o 5 comsum piien is 2ag@alg C02efpr, bated
fm = . il ;. : on Matlcmal Governrsent skatistics.
[ @ peeliuoltionra ol Blre e el Ay e n g et - } . 4
TV fm - ' EOE L T RSO e ¥
Tapbkpy - B
Direct Debif Lam e > Bw phnona = | B.l,-_ln.-r-l: Francfer _—--Pn:;m1;l;r =5 i
Paying by Direct Dehitls Wisil hidsTie ss-siream.co. Czll p330 a3 2o0nio pay | Serl code: So-0a-40, Compbete tbe !
Tre guickest and aaslest whkipay onbine with your | overthe phoms wsingyour | Aecomat enchosed payment slip and |
widy (o pay vour bills. Vislt - gebitor credil tedd detadls.  debitor credit card detalls. | mumbes: szazagig, present ik, with your
busipess-stream. counk | Accounk name: Jusiness inwaice, te yoirbank '
flirect-dediit or call 45 i E Stream Revenue Acoust.  beanch of io a pest offtes,
an aF30 143 2000 . | : Pleasa nclude (hig bo pey by ash, casd or
| | | referepoe mumber: 2716887 | cheque, You may be
i [ zmosagt charged forthis sendoe,

| Altaractively, o o send aheque, asd the completed payment sip enciosad, 1o Busisass Slerm, PO Bed 78], Bdinburgh EHiz 46T, Cheques should be gayabla
| ‘toBusisass Streard” ond incimde your tusieesar tefasencs sumbaron the back, Mease doa’t send cash In the post ansd allow s days for payesnt i be presesded, fo
more ibernilesn, Vsl Beninnn et mm. oo ways-do- pay

7 Lochside View, Edinburgh, EHi2 oDH | business-stream.co.ult Matura llygﬂﬁemqt

Seolbish Waler Busianss Stream Lieved ireding 43 Suslness Stream. Regisiored b Scocland. Compasy i, SCangeag, Reglsternd offize address and pincpal ptce of
busingss: 7 Lochside View, Bdinburzh, Bz g0H. Ofwat, e Water Saivices Respbation, is the sooaabar of b wa fae secher In Enplasd and \Wales, Far frars Inforsiabion vis
et sov k. Unless otharaisn agoeed, Sooltish Water Business Stoeam Ed provides ssrices 10 o i pecardascs with ouw standand terms srd condishens, 2 copy ot verieh
Ls avqiilabder ol Bl mdas-slream. co.u ks yades hia fussfal-iofs. Copes am ale pradiatie oo tequest. TErosphyoor corinasd racaipt asd Recaplaniy o Gt Seriicas, you o
deenied to P acieped our s misnd teemd aad onditions.



Cusstumer referance f invoice nomber: 2716887 [/ 20050851 Iweice [ tax poing date: 23 Juby 2023 Pager2aff 3

[ R

Your chargES in detail
'l.'ml.'i‘l el : ITifsh

‘feart'f fee J'_l'..'tl A1 2 e 23 - 20 0ul 23

G days

HETIREIGRED
Meter number f meter sizas QRA012752 S 20mm
Extimatad reading 21 Iwi23 1755
Estimated reading 23 Apr2i 1647
& wojume usad this perlod 158 md
Charges 21 Apr 23 - 20 Jul 23 108 1838 7 £197.08

Meter number | melar size: STPBA06145 / 20mem

Estimated reading 21 Juwl 23 BiA '

Estimeted reading 21 Aar 23 230

—'m{'.lrre usad this period A9 m*

Charges 21 Agw 23 - 30 Nl 33 445 13298 X EELEER
Total water charges ' £1,041.05

21 fipe 23 - al:l.Jul 23 nmr&m T EEO7

TEan[fﬂHF‘E-I t8 91 danys

Meter number / mekar EFZ‘EI EIE:EII:IIE?E.EI ." 1|:|mrr-
Eharg‘eg HoApr 2% 20l 73 1026 22788 Z £33I3.50
Based on 95,005 of waber w=ape fgura

Mutar number | meter size: S7PRA0G145 / A0mm

Charges 21 Apr 23 20001 Z3 . ADLIBI m 24043 2 EBES 4D
Based on 95.00% of waber msags Sgure
Charges 21 f&pr 2% - 200Ul 23 b Jaye8 ¥ 49,487

EBE-Ed o 95,0006 of water tsage figure

G T T T T Rt S T " R
Gharges 1 e 3% - 20Ul #Y a1 ﬁws T 6,03
Bazed on the annust charpe of £24.19
Charpes H Apr33 - A0l 23 91 gy

Bosad on the annual charge of £24.19
Al COEV PR IEHETS "

i J-"\.'. - L

I:harge:. .'-'1 B33 2ol 3
finsed on the annuel charpe of £12.09
Charge: 2 Aps 23 - 200l 23 9% days 7 £3.0F
Basad onthe snmua charge of £12.09
Total waske waker and drainage charges Ed,280.52
e T e CERE & ____‘ﬁ:ﬁtraa-ﬂm&rﬁﬂﬁmﬂ:ﬁ@ﬂm
3|.1'|:-.‘I'|r interrispsion - 3 10 34 : “'Erﬂ‘% @%wmtwmmmﬁﬁmm
Total sundry charges - N 150,00
Subtotal £2,37157
VAT £0,00
= e =
Total charges this invoice f2.a71.57

reamuco.akivat

S AU RS TG B RGO T CR b YT 0§00 A ) RS S RS



m——t ":"GQ

business stream &) business-stream.co.uk

SCOTTISH WATER ©OMEN
" B s 00 (@) 0330123 2000
Fnrrrne. neies, pI&ese COMTECT YOUr:
Ie.r Southem Water
'n'ute wholesaler: Southain Water
'.ﬁsut huﬁnnmwunmuwmgerbcm
! CHStamar raﬁarem:a}' frvoice no
MR TIR HARRISON _ E?iﬁﬂﬂ? / 3533136
Harrison Rueral Partimers prmr -
BRICKWORKS Invelce / tax point dabe: #1 Ociober 2023
LYROWICK STREET Supply address: HOPPER 358 FROM CUSTOM
RUDGEWICK CARPET COLTD:, UKIT £, RUDGWICK BRIC
HORSHAM 1BLIS195 LYMWECE STREET, RUDGWICK RUGGWICK,
BH1Z 304G ST 2T WEST SUSS5ER, fH:z 306
Supply point ID: water [ waste water:
3010620640016 { 3010629640513
Our VAT number: gy 5 Bood 85
Page s ofy

Your water services invoice

r
21 July - z0 October 2023 (g2 days, average £40,24 per day)

© Customer support hub

we're here to hedp and we're commitied ta

Your account summary | making & pesliive diforencs o gur cistomers, |
Your previous belance £24TL57 52 Y0U CAN 52 WAREr, save e, znd sawe
Payments recalyed Y3 17LET  CREDE monay, Fikd ost s0ee i3 g Swapart Hub, Vist
Your balanca brought forward £0.00 e et )
Your charges this period (see page 2 for details) - —
Waler services charges T F3,702.66 ) ' X [-.u:-
AT ' T ~ | Conbom esnsrmpEn ¢
Total charges this peried £3.702.66 o -

r_._,. - Easpdan this ‘,J&'Iniynur annes carben

I consdmation 19 3g8ssgketiefvr, hased
L@ pelion doprardlicli=ceivinsiot gpaymen fude o the ) Lo AR ey

P8 L EGLGLD DL OGLGED T LTS {000 000 | 0N T ISEAERE | SGEIEGE

et tluleg

T — T
| Wasites pey | e S Thte B
Dimect Debit Onkiae | By ahoene | BY bank transler | Payment slip
- Paging by Direcl Dakit is Wish busineds-siresmon. Call aaze 128 2000 Lo pay. | Sort code; 3eeon-pe. Complote the
the quickest and easiest | Dkfpay ondine with yaur ower tiee phons Usisgyeal | Abeunt | enclosed payment alip and |
vy bo pay your bidls, Vislt debltor creditcard deteils.  debdl ar coedil card detadls, | nambern: ago2g040, i present |1, with your i
business=streamooukf | AccoUnt mame: Eusiiess | IRvoloe, to voor bank
diregk-dedit or izl us Stream Revenue Atcount. | Branch of boa post affice,
oM 6330 123 2000 - i Plnase tnclude this | o pay by cash, card or
| reference rumbar: 271580 | cheqie. You may be
i asakizg ; tharged for this sesvice,

Altercatieely, your chn Send 3 chegoe, brd e completed pawmeet shp anclosed, o Buskess Slesam, PO Rox GBS Ddinbuing® EHaz 07, Chegies shihd he gayabls
b ‘RUERS0ES Siraars” peed Incledd Yo ur custaear refarsncs mmbar on Bhe Dack, Mepss Saa't send exgh in the post and aliner sa days Ao payeant b be precessod. far |
o information, vish Dusingss-straamt. ool [ways-to-pay

PO Box 17381, Edinburgh, EHaz 16T | business-stream.co.uk Maturally q’%@r&‘&:ﬁ

Sroltish Waber Eosinzss Siream Lindiod tradizg o5 Business Sinsare Rogistored in Soollard. Compaey ro. SC304994. Registensd oflice address and priscépal place ot
Bedtinendy i~y Lochesde Crassess, Edinhurgh, Bili: 35E Ofwat, the'Waker Seprisee Dundation Asthority, 8 the regidator of thin water sector in Englesd and Wirdes, Feamase
imfoimation vistofsatgou vk Unless othoneise sgeed, Seollisk Wetor Besiness Stroom LbS presidos seovices b pee in aoeordance with our stavdard berives and
sofdiiiane, & tipy ofehich ig aealiable ot busfeess- sireamaukieime. Coples are alis aveBable oo recquesl Theeazh yeur centimesd pecaipl sod pioaptanie of our

B Wi, ¥OU 20 desmed o hives aocepiad o steedard 1anes and condiions.



Cusborner reference f involoe number: 3726887 [ 35384138 Inumm.,f Ay poink date: 21 October 2023 P

Your chafges in deta il

Rats VAT Charge

8T cays  DAIGA0D ¥

|"'Ei| fEE 1:12]‘_ 11 1 J'I.|I- Z3-20 ﬂ-l.'t 15

Ly

_'.'.. ._-I ) R
Weter mll'l'th‘l'.'n" m nﬂanm_ﬁa-f
Actual reading Eﬁm G:izjn

Estimated reading 21 ke 22 1755

= volume vaed this period 15+ m*

Charges IRl -3 Oez s lfl-‘hn'r"

7 [

Eilirrraced reading 21 Ot 23 1530 TS

Actur reading 40ct 23 1904 u ¥

= vohimie used this peded 2im

Charges A Dct 23 - 20 Gc: 23 2Am'  LBAE I 738,31
Weler number | meter sice:a7PA405195 7 T0mm

Ackual rezding %% 4305

Estimatid reating '

—'mh.lrrﬂ used this period G P

Charges 210l 23 -3 Dct 23 a:;im? 14248 7 £L147.60
Etimated reading 21 Ock 23 O

dctizml reading £ Ot 3 1505 <

= volure wsed this pesicg sEm

Charges §0ct23- D073 85 m 13248 Z.  £1%693
Total water charges £1.655.51

__EE1:‘1'* ".I"PLT Chara.e

FI"I‘-:‘I ':'.-EETF_-,‘__ dl-ur::: __'r O Sl c ] _
Yizarky fee £32.08 21 Juf 13 I-I:lfl-..[ 23 92 Iﬂﬁ'ﬁ 3143061 2

Sl ateEtaTse o0 o4
Mater) numh&f}' meter size: 0FI0LZTAE § E'I:Imm

Chigrges 21 0123-3 Ot 23 20517 74043 7 fa0.57
Sagad on 95,00% of waber usage figure
Charpes 21023 -3 0023 125,663 m* T.2T88 I E2EROS
2ased on 95.00% of water usage flgurs
Charges & O 28 - 20 Ot 23 1985 m? Tabaz Z £47a7

Based on 05005 of water psage figure

Meter number | meter Sies 8 PAA0E1A5 / 10mm

Chargas o I 1 s e e | 59755 m? 2A043 Z f1,438.59
Based on 55,000 of water usige fpee
Chargas 4 00t 33 - 20Ot 23 81,7 m? 24043 7 Ei95.42

Based on 85.00% -::Fwat:r g fg-.',afe

Charges 21 Jul 23 2{3111;:?3 El-ﬂm.rs

PBasad on the snoual chasge of £24.19
Charges A1 Il I35 =300t 73 92 dangs 3 £E.,0H

E-arsed o tl'u: a nnual -:hau 1

21 Jul 23 <30 Oet 23
ﬂﬂmde;-n the annual change of £12,0%

Chaszes 213l 23 - 20 Oct 23 52 deys ] 304
Hased on the annual charge of E12.05
Total waske water and drainage charses £2,058.18

Continues on nast page »

EFE LI SEERL L SRR 120E L 0 LT P OO ) AN T BT LS



,l?e.r refevance / immwlce numben: 2716887 / 3538136

yur charges in detail (continued)

Fagre 3 ol g

Inuaiee [ tax point date: 23 October 2023

Jubtotal

ﬁm

Total charges this period

o more Infermalisn,

LI FE R PGEARLN PR oA LPS R LS RO T LTRSS | 2R LS



Lt

a G':}.
business siream i

|
AECOTTISH WATER [omMmsm
a 0.0

' @ business-stream.co.uk

@} 0330 123 2000

For emergancies, plaasa contact vours:
Water wholasaterr Southern Water

Waste wholesater: Southern Water

Visit buslness-stream.co. ol emergancies

o Customer reference | invoeloe ne
MR TIM HARRISON - 276887 [ 200454 .
Harrison Rural Partners e R Ty ¥ =
BRICEMICRES Imvoice | tax point dates 21 fanuany 2ozg
LYMWICK STREET Supply address: HOPPER 36M FROM CUSTOM
RUDGWICK A CARPET 00 LTD, LRI &), RUDGWICK BRIC
HORSHANM AEDoMnas LYRVHCH STREET, RUDGWICK REDEWICE,
AH123DG Jeshacost WEST SUSSEX, RHaz 306

Supply point (0 water § waste water:
sorghageqoliie [ 20LipeagEs05as
Dur VAT numbes: gqs 8508 35
Page1ofz

Your water services invoice

3 Waysto save’

214 October 2023 - 20 January 2024 (o2 days, average £26.17 per day)

o

:

Wiith & rize in the cost of living and energy g

Your 'ﬂt:l:“““t summary . rates higher than ever, we want o helpyo ot | 3

Tour previous balance __ Exrea.66 casts wharswer we con. Visw our ways fo savg §

Paymernts recaivad £ 70266 CREDIY s for belp In reduciveg vour walef cogts, Visitk | 8

Your balance brought forward £fo.on khuinm-:tmm.mnwwa}m-mm =

Your charges this period (see page 2 for details) §

Water services charmis Ez,408.74 21 4 ' ey -\} 3

VAT £0.00 Chrfinn crmenmEpfem . t§

Total charges this perfed £2,508.34 W | E

: — e Based on tals perlod pour amneal carban " o

: i : AR consumpiion is 1.4k gC0aefyr, based | B
[ @MW@WE&W ] o National Gawarnment statistics. ]

i : - i rd i e, = —— T
2
]

——

| Pirect Debit | Omiibe By phads | By bank fracsfer Payrvent s lip

Faying by Direct Debitis ' Visltbusiness-stream.co.  Callogsoszs Zoantopay | Sertcoder o-oo-02. Completethe
tha quilckast and epsjesy uk/pay online with your over the phene using your  * Accouat | enctosed payment ship and
way to pay your bl Vis®  debil or cradit cord detalls,  debit ar credi card details. | sumben o3oeges. | present it with vomr
Busingss-straam.co,wkf i Account name: Busingss | Inyalee, ta yopur bank
direct-deiit or call o5 | Strezm Revenie ABssUrL  besach of boa pastaofics,
on 330 133 2000 . | Please include this | b ey By cash, card ar

: reBarence pilmbes: 7716887 | cheowa. You may be

(RS TR charged for this serdce.

| -ARemmatively, oo can sesd a chegte, aad He coreplated payment 53 enclosad, to Business Straam, PO Box (17205), Edinburgh Bz 56T, Chegsns shagld be pavalie
| o "Business Scraam' and e de yeoe customer relerenca aummber on fee sk, Flpgse don't send cash i the pecl @ allow 10 diys o pasment fo be prooessed. For
b, T Informalion, visil buskoess-sheoam, co gk wing-to-pey

PD Box 47384, Edinburgh, EHi2 1GT | business-stream.co.uk Naturally q{ﬁfereﬁi:

Sentilsh Wales Business St Liniled tading as Beisess Stoeam, Regissened in Stotfand, Corgany nio. Slragaas: Repisherad oflice sddeess ged princlpal place of
business: o5 Lochside Coesonnt, Bdinburgh;, BHar 556, Owal, B¢ Weter Services Rrpeiation Authorky, 15 148 repoitoe of the wate soctar in Engiand and ‘Wales: Farmats
infarmalion wisit otest.goeuk, Unliss otherwise apreed, Scotlish Waler Susioass Sraare Led prosides services to pog In sccordanca wilh Gur sten fae Spime sed
condifions, i aogy of which i3 molizale of basloess-stream.oo,ubfierms. Coples v also avakabla sn raqunst. Thesies year continnad recelpt v acceptanca oF cur
seryizes, you are deemed oo Rave accipted aur stardand barres and condilions



Custamer referance f invoice nomber: 2716887 [ 20585 Irvolce J tax point date: 23 fanuary 2024 Paga: 2ol

Your charges in detail

WmE'F '-h'l."-rFE'q- v 1.mT Lh-—l

Units HJIJ-"

Vanrly fei E121.11 e e o

Maber m.h'rthe:r ." maeber size: 139012752 /20mm

Estimabed reading 21 Jan 24 2043

Estimated reading 21 0ot 23 1830

= ol dised Ehis period 112 m?

Charges 21 et 23 -20 fan 24 112 m? Le24E ¥ E£ZDA3E

Meter number [ meter size: S7FEA0E145  Hmm

Estimated resding 21 Jan 24 1854 “Tﬂ . o
Estimated readng  Z1 Qer 23 1931 ﬁi- |
—uulwet,u,'-rrd-'hu; paricd 451 m! 2
Charges 21 Ock 23 - 20 Jan 24 453 LEME 7 E540 58

Total water charges £4, 079,50

Yearly fis £52. L-:m; 33 -11 Jan 24 B3days  O.143661
Yearly fea £53,58 1% kan 24 - 20 Jan 74 Aaws lE3EET F £iz29

I-!Etaa' m .F mﬂ:-wma. 133"311?53‘{ Zorom

Charges 250et 33 -2 Jen 24 95,851 m? 22758 ¢ E21R A6
Based on S500% of water uzaps figure
Charges 1 tan 24 - E3 lem 24 10,905 £Im58 E F23ES

Besen on 9500 of wabar usape Fglra

Moter nimber | meter size: 87PBA0G1A5 / 20

Changes 250t X3 - 11 Jan 24 377.538 m 24043 F ES07.71
Based on 95005 of waber usape fgure

Chrarges 21 Oct X3-11 lan 24 19,283 md 22758 F Fa3 .85
Based on 95.00% of weber Usage figure -
CHarges 1 Jan 34 - 20 Jan 24 43,009 mt 2AMT ¥ E10345

Based on 95.015% of .:.r.unr Lsaga flgurp

Eﬁﬁm ALEITE ey
CHafges 21.L‘u:t 3311 Jan 24

Based on the annval charge of £24,29

Chargid A0t 371 lan 24

Baied on the anmual charge of £24.15

Charges 1% fan 34 - 20 ban 24 S elays Ed £0.59
Bafed on tha annual chargs of £24,19

Charges 12X ap 34 - I.'uan 24 g days ki

Bated o the annu :|I d1a )

ng r-w.ry_,._n;_}_'g_ i PR T il e ¥ e,

Charges Eli:n:tli '.'ll]un i 3 B3 days z

Based on the annisal chacge of £12.08

Charnges 21 0¢tk 23-11 Jan 24 B9 days 7

Based on the sanual charge of £12.09

Charges 12 Jan 24 - 20 Jan 24 5z £ E0.30
Baead om the snneal chenge of £12.09

Charges 12 Jam 24 - 20 Jan 24 ey z £030 v
Bosed on the ennual charge of £12.00 .
Total waste vater and drainiee cherges £1,328. 64
Subtotal E2,408.34
M T “E0.0E

Total charges this period £2,508.34

T | PERGE0D0 FEL SRS BE00ET S BIGE0 7 RO F MUY A0GREND FEEERLELE

n



e L
business stream

& SLETTISH WATER DO MPAMY

iR TIN HARRISOMN
Harrison Rural Partners
ERICKWORKS
LYSWICK STREET
RUDGWICK
HORSHAR

EHLEZ 3045

Your water services invoice

31 January - 20 April 2024 (91 days, average £39.98 per day)

@;’—fil‘g business-stream.co.uk

@ 0330123 2000

For emargencies, pleasa contact your:
Water wholesaler: Southers Water

Waste whelesaler: Southern Water

Visit business-stream.co. ik famergencles

Customer reference | imiaice ne
2716887 [ 4902272

tnvoice [ tax point dates 25 April 2024
Supply addrass: HOFFER 358 FROM CLSTOM
CARPET COMLTD, URIT gf; RUDGWICK BRIC
LYRIVACE STREET, RUDGWICK RUDGWICK,
IHESTI 53._1555{. EHiz 300G

Supply point i water / waste water:
FoagazobynWes f 3or0bzg640513

D VAT number: a5 Foo8 B

Pagedofs

Changes to your 2024/

25 charges

Your account summary Like 8l waket retailers, we review our charges

Your préviois balance : £2,408 54 e et e ik

::"m::x:::;hmmu fzr#iij: SHEET | o the bltfing period starting s Apell 2024 Find
aist morg infrmation 2t business-sirenr.co.

Your charges this period (see page 2 for detal) (oo

Water survicos charges £3,634.g2

VAT £fo.o00 ¢ s _. -y

Total charges this period £3,638.92 Garbantconsumption

q
= |

Bacad e this peried waur anngal carban
consnption i g8z 2gkpCeeyr, based

on Maional Goverament statistics

LT R L ERERID T L § B FSLET b | TEHES) (30 /S0l § DIEAKING ) B rRiRE G
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Your cha rges in detail
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Actum| reading o figy 24 2144

—u'nlurm'l 1_.und this perion 15 m# )

Charges 9 Apr 24 - 20 Aoy 24 15 m* L0885 I £3148
feter number .}'-meter clzp: OTPEACELEAE [ 20mm

Achunl reading 9 Agr 24 2519

Estimated roading: 21 Jan 34 1854

= violume used this perior 6% m?

Charges Filni4-3imarzd ool m  LaaaE 7 £1,100400
charges LAge 24-BApr 24 B854 nP 10995 T  E14351
Estimated reading 21 Apr 24 3587

Actuzl reading 4 fhmr 24 51

s yodume usad this period ) 58 m?

Charges 9 Ape 24 20 Apr 24 5 i 20885 I £L0077
Total water charges = £1,628. 08

Yearly Tee E‘-.T.!.EE um 1-1 21 M:'n-m

el

Ma’r.er nurmber ruetzf :Iz@ uuatau?sa.rzum;n .

Charges 21 Jan 34 - 31 Mar 24 SL.503 ot L4758 £205.97
Bazed on 835.00% of watsr usage figure
Charges 1Ap 24 - BApr2dg 1197 e 27071 2 E3TED
P on 25,000 of water usaga figure
Charges S Apr 24 - ) fupr 26 16,35 27071 E38.58

Bazed on 95,008 of wetsr usage figure

..........

Charges M lam 34 - 31 Mar2d G407 mt 2ETRE X E14.77
Basarh o 95,009 of water usags figurs
Charges 2lJen 24 -F1 Mar2d - 569,821 m* 2443 . EL3vDER
Based on 35,00 of watar LSAES Mure-
Charges Lipr 24 -8 Apr 24 B85 m? 27071 Z E175.79
Bawed op 95,0009 of weter usage figure
Charpes T Apr 24 < 0 fpr 24 S5.L et 27071 2 £145.145

Based on 95, :m; of weter usagg ﬁgura

-!.'harg&': 11J:1.-| 2-4 31, Mar #d
Bazad on tha annual change of £24.19
Charges 1 Apr 24 - 20 Apr 28
Gaead on the annual cheage of E28.57
Charges 21lzn 34 -31Mar2d
Bassed onthe annunt ehange of £24.19
Charges L apr 24 - 00 hpe 24
Doz on the arnual charge of £23, S'ir

Charges S len24-31 I'.'Farzq.
Basar o the snnpal change of £12.09

Comiiniles on fext page =

LT R | GRGEE0 (AL J BT O ETRE | FEE0R0 130 DD B PISMEND ! TAssT



motion

Evidence of Meter Readings: Brickworks



Brickworks Meters

Brickworks 1 Brickworks 2

ACTUAL METER READINGS
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Additional Meter Readings: Brickworks



Water Bill - Calculations
ADDRESS: Brickworks

Brickworks 1

Existing Meter Number: 89012753
Date Reading [Days Difference (m3) |Difference (litres) Litres per day
03/11/2020 616
15/04/2021 743 163 127 127000 779.14
12/10/2021 960 180 217 217000 1,205.56
04/04/2022 1148 174 188 188000 1,080.46
04/10/2022 1401 183 253 253000 1,382.51
04/04/2023 1623 182 222 222000 1,219.78
04/10/2023 1909 183 286 286000 1,562.84
09/04/2024 2148 188 239 239000 1,271.28
25/10/2024 2477 199 329 329000 1,653.27
16/12/2024 2537 52 60 60000 1,153.85
12/03/2025 2652 86 115 115000 1,337.21
24/03/2025 2673 12 21 21000 1,750.00
Total 1602 2057 2057000 1,284.02
Brickworks 2A
Existing
Date Reading [Days Difference (m3) |Difference (litres) Litres per day
25/10/2018 428
24/04/2019 1510 181 1082 1082000 5,977.90
29/10/2020 5096 554 3586 3586000 6,472.92
15/04/2021 6028 168 932 932000 5,547.62
12/10/2021 7216 180 1188 1188000 6,600.00
04/04/2022 8166 174 950 950000 5,459.77
04/10/2022 9216 183 1050 1050000 5,737.70
Brickworks 2B
Meter Number: 97PB406145
04/04/2023 132
04/10/2023 1305 183 1173 1173000 6,409.84
09/04/2024 2529 188 1224 1224000 6,510.64
25/10/2024 4176 199 1647 1647000 8,276.38
16/12/2024 4469 52 293 293000 5,634.62
12/03/2025 4896 86 427 427000 4,965.12
24/03/2025 4949 12 53 53000 4,416.67
Total Overall 2160 13605 13605000 6,298.61
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Water Bills: Brickworks Additional
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business stream Y

A SCOTTISH YATER CONMPANTY
0 0 I 0 8

% business-stream.co.uk

@} 0330 123 2000

For emecpencies, please contact yoir:
Water wholesaler: Sauthern Water

Waste whobrsalar: Southern Water

Visit business- memm.ul;,"emergermiﬁ

Eup.!.wuer reference [ inveice no
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Customer reference f invalos number; 2726867 [ 5575592

" Invaolee f tax peint dars: 24 huly 2024

Your charges in detail

Teerll,rr.ﬁa‘.i? 21 Agr 24 - 30 Jul 24

Aletﬂ' numhn‘ maeday size: IGO012753 / Mo

Lakn ".'.l'1_.T Chare

Estimaredreading 2L Jul 24 2304

Estimabad reaoing ZLApT X4 153

& yolume used this pesod TE4E ™

Charges ZE apr 24 -0 Jui 24 146 m? F.06a5 2 £305.53

Meter aumber f meter size: H?Frsqnsmr;,fzé;}.m

Estbmated remiing 2R Ruf 24 3200

Estimated reading  ZLAprig 2587

= ynlume ised this Fllii"ll.'.i_._:i' 613 m?

Charges ALARE 24 - 30wl 24 515 m? 20595 7 £1385.99
Totzl watar charges

Fi.619.50

Water & drainage 'tlurnas © " Uiniks iake | WAT
I .. i T R T T
R A, D e e i AR N AR e 0 S M 2
Meter number [ meber sine: nds.':llzi'sz-fznmm
Tharges 21 Apr 24 - 20 bul 34 138t | I E3T75.47

Baped on 45,000 of water usape fgure
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Chages 21 Aar 24 - Z0 hal 24 582,35 m*
E-'lnﬁd an 55,008 of water usae figune

S A G SRR 1y 11 R
Tisiges 21 Agr 24 - 20 Jul 24 ol days
Bapad on the annual charge of £28.57
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Baced on the E.-.‘lnuprd'la . n:.. EEE 5'.'
B e T o T e =

e

Based on the annual chargeof £14.28
Charpes 21 Aap 24 - 20 bl 24 o1 days
Basad on the prnual chasee of £14,28

Charges 57 Ar 2420 101 78 e ol

27071 2 E157GRAR

Paga: 2 0f 3

o R S e R i
z £7.12

z £fiz

Z E356

Total waste water and drainage charges £1,073.91
Euﬁtut.ul B6.8
Total charges this period £3,580.87
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Customer refnrgnce [ invaice number; 2716887 [ 679716 Invokcs  tax point date) 16 Decambiet 2024 Paga: T of 5

Your charges in detail

Water charges
Faed water change

Yearly fes ES0LIT 24 Oet 24+ 15 Do 74

Lnigs

Rafe  WAT Charge

SF days

Meter numbser [ meter slees 085013753 / 20mm

Urdilay. I LR ET

Actual reading 5 DL 47T

Esibmuted reading 2400t 14 JAD0

=__uu|umr iried they peniod T m®

Chargey 24 Dot s - 34 et 24 T3 J00uh 7 E1G]. 56
Clifomer ramng 1B O=c 34 L5 o

Setyal reading e e 44T

o wolume uwsed this poriod () !

Charges 1500t 24 - 15 Dec 34 B0 m’ 10995 1 12687
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Total water charges f1.064.70
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Fieedl waste waler chargo

VAT Charge

Vilumetric wasio waler Change
Mater number / mater slee: 089073753/ 20mm

Charges 24 O 24 - 24 Gt 24 LIS m' LI ¥ 158,02
Based on 95000 of water (s oge Fgurg
Charges 2% Oct 4 -°15 Dae 24 5'm LTl I £154.30
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Surface waler draing i

Chatgey S Det 24 - 15 D 24 23 days . Ed4.15
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Charges 28 0eE M - 145 Dec 24 51 doys & Ed. 15
Bused on the annual charge of £28 57
Highway dralnaga

Charges 24 Oct 24 - 14 Dec 4 51 days - i2.o7
Hazed om the anmual charge of £14.78
Charges Ad-0ct - 15 D 20 53 iy F o7
Based on the anmual charge of £14.28
Total weste witer and drainage charges £2,400.15

Subtotal “'ﬁié
Total charges this period — £4.368.35
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motion

Evidence of Meter Readings: Brickworks Additional



Brickworks Meters

Brickworks 1
16" December 2024

12" march 2025

24" March 2025




Brickworks 2B

16" December 2024
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Confirmation of Thames Water Connection



Clean Water

Site address: Park Farm, Baynards Lane, Horsham, RH12 3AB

New water connection quote

Your details: DS Reference: DS2032403
Name: Harrison Rural Partners Quote Number: 20134135
Address: LYNWICK STREET Date: 04 April 2024

Email: tim@pallinghurstfarm.co.uk

Phone:

Work description: Existing Commercial Separation of shared - 1x32mm MDPE Commercial metered supply

Your quote is valid for 6 months and will expire on 01 October 2024 ('the expiry date')

Summary of charges

Charge ex VAT(£) VAT (£) Charge inc VAT(£)
Excavation & connection charges 1,600.00 320.00 1,920.00
Infrastructure charges 0.00 0.00 0.00
These cover the extra demands which new connections put
on existing water mains, sewers and other infrastructure
(this also includes Infrastructure credits, if any)
Environment Discount on Infrastructure charges 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Infrastructure charges 0.00 0.00 0.00
Network charges 885.00 0.00 885.00
These cover the extra demands which new connections put
on existing water mains, sewers and other infrastructure
Net Network charges 885.00 0.00 885.00
Total balance due 2,485.00 320.00 2,805.00

Thames Water Utilities Limited, Registered Office: Clearwater Court, Vastern Road, Reading RG1 8DB.
Phone: 0800 009 3921. Email: developer.services@thameswater.co.uk.
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Detailed breakdown of charges
The tables below explain which works must be completed by Thames Water and which works you can employ a self-lay
provider to complete. For more details on self-lay and to find a provider visit

https://www.Irqa.com/en/utilities/water-industry-registration-scheme-wirs-wirsae/search/

This section shows how the total balance due was calculated.

Work that may be Qty (Unitrate (£) | VAT rate |Charge ex VAT (£) VAT(£) [Charge inc VAT (£)
completed by Thames (%)
Water or a self-lay
provider
32mm MDPE Single 1.00 1,370.00 20.00 1,370.00 274.00 1,644.00
Connection in
Unmade
32mm MDPE 1.00 230.00 20.00 230.00 46.00 276.00
pipe-lay in Unmade
(per M)
Sub-total 1,600.00 320.00 1,920.00

These elements of the work could be done by a self-lay provider instead of us, should you choose to use one. For more
details on self-lay, visit http://www.Ir.org/wirs

Work that must be Qty (Unitrate (£) | VAT rate | Charge ex VAT (£) VAT(£) [Charge inc VAT (£)
completed by Thames (%)
Water
Network Charges 1.00 885.00 0.00 885.00 0.00 885.00
Water
Sub-total 885.00 0.00 885.00
Infrastructure charges Qty (Unitrate (£) | VAT rate | Charge ex VAT (£) VAT(£) |Charge inc VAT (£)
(%)
Sub-total 0.00 0.00 0.00
Environmental Qty (Unitrate (£) | VAT rate | Charge ex VAT (£) VAT(£) [Charge inc VAT (£)
Discount (%)
Sub-total 0.00 0.00 0.00
Charge ex VAT(£) VAT(£) | Charge inc VAT(£)
Total balance due 2,485.00 320.00 2,805.00

Validity

Thames Water Utilities Limited, Registered Office: Clearwater Court, Vastern Road, Reading RG1 8DB.
Phone: 0800 009 3921. Email: developer.services@thameswater.co.uk.
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This quote was created in accordance with our current Charging Arrangements, which are updated on 1 April every year. To
see our latest charges https://www.thameswater.co.uk/developers/charges

A requote will be required if:

@ You have not laid your supply pipe and passed your water regulations inspection within 12 months from the quote date
® Your quote passes its expiry date
® Your requirements change

The requote will be calculated using the Charging Arrangements in place at the time we process your requote. If your
quote includes an Environmental Discount on your Infrastructure Charges, your development may be subject to an audit to
ensure the criteria for the Environmental Discount is satisfied. If your development does not satisfy the criteria for the
Environmental Discount, you will not be entitled to benefit from the Environmental Discount and you will be liable to pay the
Infrastructure Charges in full.

Thames Water Utilities Limited, Registered Office: Clearwater Court, Vastern Road, Reading RG1 8DB.
Phone: 0800 009 3921. Email: developer.services@thameswater.co.uk.
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Terms and conditions

w N

(¢

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

This quote has been produced in line with our charging arrangements. These can be found at
https://www.thameswater.co.uk/developers/charges

This quote is valid for 180 calender days. After this time you will need to apply for a requote (for which charges apply).
When you've accepted and paid for your quote, you must lay all of the supply pipe(s) and pass all your water
regulations inspection(s) within 12 months from the date of the quote. If you have not laid your supply pipe(s) and
passed all your water regulations inspection(s) within the 12-month time period, you will require a requote. A requote
fee will be payable, and your requote will be calculated using the charging arrangements applicable at the time we
process the requote.

If your quote includes an Environmental Discount on your Infrastructure Charges, by accepting this quote you are
consenting to us carrying out an audit of your development to ensure the criteria for the Environmental Discount, you
will not be entitled to benefit from the Environmental Discount and you will be liable to pay the infrastructure Charges in
full.

You must comply with the conditions of connection specified within these terms and conditions.

This quote has been calculated based on the information available to us, including the information you provided as part
of your application for a Service Connection. In the event that the information you provided was incorrect or your
requirements change, you will need to ask for a requote (for which charges apply) before we make the connection.

If you request a change to the design once we are on-site, you will be asked to sign a variation order to confirm you will
pay the cost of the changes based on our fixed price charges applicable at the date of the works, or we will cancel the
job and ask you to obtain a requote. Abortive charges and charges for additional site visits are not included in our quote
and will increase the cost of your Service Connection where applicable.

Your payment options are set out in our Charging Arrangements. As detailed therein you can pay in advance or on
completion of the Service Connection. If you pay in advance, you will be charged using the rates in effect on the day
we issued our quotation. If you pay on completion of each connection, you will be charged using the rates in effect on
the day we complete our works, which could be different from the charges detailed in this quotation. In order to pay on
completion, you will need to provide us with an acceptable form of security before we carry out any work. The security
will be equal to the expected total value of the charges for your new service connection(s). Details of the security we
accept can be found in our Charging Arrangements.

We do not accept conditions which may be contained in your own order forms or other documents, and which are not
consistent with these conditions.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing by us, a separate service pipe must be provided for each house or building and for
each part of a building that is separately occupied.

We will only lay the portion of the service pipe from the water main in the public land to the boundary of your property
and it is your responsibility to provide and pay for the portion of the service pipe from the boundary of your property up
to and into your property. Should the boundary of your property and that of the public land be separated by private land
owned by a third party it is your responsibility to obtain permission from the landowner of that land and to lay the
portion of service pipe in that land.

If you have not provided the plot to postal information already, you must provide this information at your earliest
convenience. We are entitled to delay the new connection until you provide such information.

The plumbing installations, both internally and externally within the boundary of your property, must be in such a
condition as to allow the fitting of a water meter. We will visit the site to verify these requirements for all external pipe
work installations and a random sample of intern al pipe work installations. You must ensure that external pipe work is
uncovered for this inspection before any connection can be carried out by us.

We require a minimum of five working days' notice to enable us to schedule the appropriate water regulations
inspections. You must pass the Water Regulations inspection before any connection to our water main can be made. If
you fail the Water Regulations inspection you must correct any faults identified in the inspection and ask us to make a
re-inspection of the relevant pipework (additional visit charges apply). If you use a WaterSafe or Thames Water
approved plumber /contractor, we will not need to inspect the external underground pipework providing that a certificate
of compliance (which they should provide you with) is sent to us.

Every service pipe connecting your property to our water main must be metered. The meter reading will be used by us
to determine the charges we raise for water and sewerage services for your property.

In situations where your property contains parts that are separately occupied but are not individually served by a
separate service pipe, (if agreed by us under clause 10 above) each separately occupied part of your property must
also be metered. The meter will be used by us to determine the charges we raise for water and sewerage services.

Thames Water Utilities Limited, Registered Office: Clearwater Court, Vastern Road, Reading RG1 8DB.
Phone: 0800 009 3921. Email: developer.services@thameswater.co.uk.
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17

18

19

20

21

If we are installing a meter, we will install it on the part of the service pipe that we lay in the street and as near as
practicable to the boundary of your property. If for any reason the meter cannot be satisfactorily located underground in
that position, you agree to us installing the meter on the part of the service pipe which you lay and which will be within
the boundary of your property. Whilst we will try to fit the meter externally, if this is not practicable we will fit the meter
inside your property. The need for us to install a meter within the boundary of your property may only become apparent
after we have started work on the street. Any meter installed on a service pipe externally must be fitted by Thames
Water or a self-lay provider. Any meters that are fitted internally, must be fitted by you or your contractor and you must
obtain these through Thames Water. If the meter is being fitted by you or your contractor, you must adhere to our
Water meter installation policy for property developers’, which you can find at
https://www.thameswater.co.uk/developers/larger-scale-developments/clean-water/metering. Any non-approved
Thames Water meters installed maybe rectified at your cost.
Where more than one service pipe is laid by the point of connection, the pipes must be suitably spaced to facilitate
ease of connection. Where a manifold is being used, the pipes for those supplies should come out to the edge of the
boundary together. Where two pipes are laid in the same trench, the pipes must be spaced no more than 50cm apart.
Each pipe must also be tagged to indicate which unit or dwelling it serves.
Where new supplies are laid on new sites before completion of the roads:

i) You must take all reasonable steps to safeguard our apparatus against damage. You will be responsible for the

cost of repair or replacement of any of our apparatus found damaged on site.

ii) Your meter boxes will be placed in position as accurately as is practical at the time of installation. You will keep

these boxes clear of obstruction and adjust to suit finished levels. It must be considered that the meter boxes are

integral, and only minimal vertical adjustment is possible. There is no provision for lateral adjustment.

i) Ducts laid by you under new roads should be a minimum 100mm diameter UPVC, MDPE or salt glazed pipes

only, and laid between 0.75m and 1.35m (to the crown of the pipe) below finished road level. The line of the duct

must be clearly marked on the curb at each side for ease of identification. If we cannot find the ducts, you will be

charged for any extra work we have to do.
If the quote includes connections for building supplies, you must contact us to disconnect this supply once you have
used it for building works. If you want to convert the building supply connection into a permanent connection, you must
contact us to arrange for the connection to be inspected. You must not use the connection as a permanent supply until
all required inspection approvals have be granted by us and all additional charges, including but not limited to
inspection and infrastructure charges have been paid.
This quote does not confirm capacity exists in the existing network for your development and cannot be used to
discharge any water capacity planning conditions imposed by the local planning authority on your development. To
check if capacity exists for your site, visit our planning your development page on our website
https://www.thameswater.co.uk/developers/larger-scale-developments/planning-your-development/water-and-wastewat
er-capacity You can use this quote as evidence to support a planning application and we can prepare to serve the new
development at the point of need, to help avoid any delays to your programme.
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